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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
In re the marriage of: Case No.: 19FL001660
DECLARATION OF RESPONDENT
EKATERINA STRULYOV EUGENE STRULYOV IN OPPOSITION TO
| REQUEST FOR ADJUDICATION OF
Petitioner, OMITTED ASSETS, SET ASIDE, AND
BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTIES
and, DATE: 7/21/2021
TIME: 10:00 AM
EUGENE STRULYOV, DEPT.: 74
Respondent. /

I, Eugene Strulyov, declare,
I am the respondent in the above-entitled action and am familiar with the facts set

forth below. If called to testify thereto, I could competently do so.

Preliminary Statement

e CA 6th District Court of Appeal

1. I will first note that this motion was filed on 03/08/2021 but Ms Monazamfar did notG
notify either me or my then-attorney. On the-contrary, she pursued a motion to disqualify my attomﬁ

and let this slip in that hearing. | had to go to the courthouse and request the printouts of the filed g
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motion is so full of lies that the only way it can possibly succeed is if I am unable to properly respond
and Ms Monazamfar wins by default.

3. This is not the first time Ms Monazamfar pursued this strategy. On 09/30/2020 Ms
Monazamfar filed a motion demanding that I pay over $3000/month in child support (that is nearly
half of my net income). She did not notify my attorney until he explicitly asked her. Even then it took
her over a week to respond. That motion was heard on 12/02/2020 and child support was instead set
at $1268/month.

4. Then, as now, Petitioner’s motion was based on false premises. It was Ms
Monazamfar’s strategy to drop the motion on me at the last possible moment so that I am unable to
prepare a proper response. This may be technically legal but it is highly unethical.

5. Ms Monazamfar's declaration contains allegations regarding four substantive claims:

1) The Schwab accounts

2) The Tarzana condo ]

3) Undisclosed sale of stocks ?2

4) Vacation payout 2:

I will answer these claims. S

6. Ms Strulyov’s declaration repeats these allegations and also airs a litany of grlcvanc%
against me for which she demands “attorney fees™. It is unclear why Petitioner chose to air these 8
O

grievances to court. I will merely point out that none of these grievances state a claim upon which
relief can be granted and ask the court not to rule on them until Petitioner files a proper motion,

provides legal reasoning, and submits evidence.

Schwab Account

7. Petitioner alleges that I have two Charles Schwab accounts. That is true: I have
Schwab Brokerage and Schwab Equity Awards where RSUs vest.

8. Petitioner also alleges that I did not disclose to her one of the accounts and conceale

some marital property. That is blatantly false.

9. In April 2019, I decided to file for divorce and started consulting with a lawyer.
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Somehow Petitioner found out about this, confronted me about it, and proposed to do a mediated
divorce instead. I agreed and on 04/08/2019 sent her an email entitled “divorce settlement proposal”.
This email contains a detailed description of my financial assets. A true and correct copy of this email
is attached herein as Exhibit 1. I will refer to this email repeatedly to debunk Petitioner’s claims.

10. The 04/08/2019 email lists the two Schwab accounts as separate line items, 5.2 and
5.3, respectively. At that time, the value of the accounts was $161,107.95 and $43,457.40,
respectively.

11. The FL-142 form that I filled out and Petitioner submitted as evidence contains a
single line item: “Schwab $205,622.38”. That is simply the sum of the two accounts. Note that this
amount is actually slightly larger than the sum of the two amounts I listed in my 04/08/2019 email.
iThat is because the value of the stocks increased slightly in the meantime.

12. Attached hereto as Exhibit 3 is the statement for my Schwab Equity Awards account
covering the period 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019. 1t shows the tinal value of $49,721.86. This amount
increased because additional Google RSUs vested on 04/29/2019 and 05/30/2019. Petitioner also

included this exhibit in her filing.

t of Appeal.

13. Attached hereto as Exhibit 2 is the statement for my Schwab Brokerage account

(0:1]§

covering the period of 04/01/2019 - 04/30/2019. It shows the final value of $153,858.47. This amou

decreased because $10,000 was transferred to Petitioner’s individual checking account on 8
04/25/2019. Petitioner deliberately omitted this statement from her filing. é
14, Judging by these statements, Petitioner has, in fact, been overpaid: the 05/30/2019 N
RSUs vested afier we signed the mediation agreement and should not have been included as part of"f-;’
the marital property. 8
15. By making this claim, Petitioner is trying to double-dip: the marital property division&’
was calculated based on the amount I entered in FL-142. ;%\
16. All financial statements, including Schwab statements, were provided to Petitioner a@;

>
her attorney as part of discovery. Petitioner also obviously received the 04/08/2019 email and acted @
on it. Therefore, not only is their claim false, but both Petitioner and her attorney know that it is false

and are deliberately lying under oath.
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17. In reality, the only fraud that occurred in this case is the one Petitioner committed

when she lied about her income and her co-habitation.

Tarzana Condo
18. In 2008 I bought a condo in Tarzana, Los Angeles.
19, After I met Petitioner in 2010, I rented out the condo and moved in with her. For the

entire duration of the marriage the condo was a rental property.

20. In 2012, 1 refinanced the condo at a lower interest rate.

21. In 2017, while doing Wills & Trust, Petitioner was added to the title of the condo.
22. As part of divorce settlement, Petitioner relinquished the condo title back to me.
23. Petitioner now wants to take ownership of the condo. The relief Petitioner seeks —

“half of its fair market value” is completely untenable. Even if Petitioner’s bogus argument of

“duress” were accepted, she would only be entitled to 50% of appreciation from the date this asset
was converted into marital property until the date of the divorce. Petitioner consulted with multiple
attorneys who explained this point to her. Petitioner presented no evidence for the valuation of the

condo on those dates.

Petitioner’s Alleged Duress

24. Petitioner alleges that she agreed to relinquish the title to the condo under “duress”. -
This is contradicted by actual facts.

25. I agreed to Petitioner’s proposal for mediated divorce and sent her a fair settlement
offer that comports with California laws. Petitioner picked the mediator.

26. Petitioner continued to have access to our credit cards and joint bank accounts until
after we signed the mediation agreement. My paychecks continued to be deposited into our joint
checking account.

27. I also transferred $10.000 to Petitioner’s individual checking account on 04/25/2019.

The claim that [ “put Petitioner under extreme financial duress, not allowing her access to funds” is
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28. Since Petitioner led me to believe that she would be living alone on her small salary, I
let her keep her car (2016 Mercedes GLE-350) which we had just purchased in March 2019.
Meanwhile, T am still driving my 13-year-old car.

29. I helped Petitioner look for apartments and viewed a number of apartments on her
behalf, focusing primarily on Cupertino area to make sure that my daughter would be enrolled in a
good school.

30. I cosigned the lease for the apartment of Petitioner’s choice because Petitioner did not
have sufficient income to qualify. Bizarrely, Petitioner offers this as evidence of coercion. It is
difficult to fathom how one would come to that conclusion.

31. The application for 888 Golden Saratoga-Cupertino Apartment Homes is attached

hereto as Exhibit 4.

32 The lease itself was destroyed shortly after we signed it because Petitioner never

moved into that apartment. Instead, she moved in with her boyfriend (now husband) whom she had
been seeing unbeknownst to me.

33. Petitioner attributes to me certain quotes that I never said. Contrary to her supposed
“quotes™ I actually told her that she has the upper hand in the divorce.

34. Additionally, as Petitioner herself revealed in her motion to disqualify my attorney.
she had been consulting with divorce attorneys since at least 2018 (though no exact dates were
given). Obviously, she had the opportunity to evaluate the divorce settlement proposal and conclud
that it is a fair offer. She would never leave any money on the table.

35. I believe that Petitioner was consulting with an attorney while the divorce negotiatio
were taking place. After Petitioner filed the motion to disqualify my previous attorney, I sent her an
email asking her to provide the names of attorneys she consulted with and the dates these
consultations took place. This email is attached hereto as Exhibit 13. Petitioner refused to respond.
/

/

>
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Actual Duress

36. We had a rather tumultuous marriage characterized by Petitioner’s constant emotional
abuse and physical violence.

37. In one incident, which I already described to the custody evaluator, Petitioner pushed
me into our apartment window. [ braced myself to keep balance, the window broke and cut my arm.
Petitioner then called management and reported that somebody threw a rock through our window.

38. In another incident, I locked myself in the bathroom to get away from her. She broke
the bathroom door. We had to pay for it when we moved out.

39. And, of course, I was constantly slapped, punched, kicked. yelled at, demeaned, etc.

4~0. We went through five marriage counselors. Typically, Petitioner would decide to stop
coming once she heard something she did not like (e.g. “hitting your husband is not ok”). She
eventually found somebody who always agreed with her.

41. At one point, Petitioner was prescribed medication for her anger management. She

very quickly stopped taking it because she could not orgasm while taking these pills.

42. Due to Petitioner’s constant abuse I developed deep depression and was forced to se
professional help. This was the cause of my disability. It is absolutely despicable that Petitioner no
holds it against me and engages in victim-blaming.

43. In October 2017, when we were doing Will & Trust, I was in a particularly vulnerab

that time Petitioner forced me to add her to the title.

Mortgage Payoff
44. Petitioner makes a rather convoluted and incoherent claim of “fraud™ with regards to =
$130,000 that was used to pay off the condo mortgage. The reality is much simpler.
45. In 2018 I sold some stocks and bought other investments. I also used some of the

proceeds to pay down the condo mortgage. This was done in two lump-sum payments: a $70,000

statements showing these payments are attached hereto as Exhibits 11 and 12.
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46, Petitioner’s claim of breach of fiduciary duty is baseless. At the time these payments
were made, Petitioner’s name was on the title of the condo. So I used the proceeds from the sale of
one community property to pay down the loan on another community property.

47. Petitioner’s claim that | in any way concealed these payments or that she learned about]
them “on the brink of divorce” is utterly preposterous:

a)  These payments were made more than a year before the divorce.
b)  They were made from our joint checking account.
¢)  Chase automatically sends notifications for any withdrawal over $200.

48. As part of divorce settlement, Petitioner relinquished the title to the condo back to me
and 1 compensated her $65,000 out of my portion of liquid assets. This is described in my 04/08/2019
email (Exhibit 1).

49. In the final tally, Petitioner received over $200,000 of liquid assets while I received
only $70,000. i.e. Petitioner received $130,000 more than I did. If we had divided these assets first
and then I paid off the mortgage, the result would have been the same.

50. By making this claim Petitioner is once again trying to double-dip.

51. The E*TRADE account statement covering the period of 03/31/2019 — 04/30/2019 i
attached hereto as Exhibit 8. It shows the final balance of $66,552.14. The total value of the three

investment accounts was thus:

‘Oof Appeal.

Schwab brokerage 153.858.47

Schwab Equity Awards (*) 49,721.86

E*TRADE brokerage 66.552.14

Total 270,132.47

(*) As noted previously, this amount includes stocks that vested on 05/30/2019.

by the CA 6th Distrigt Court
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52. On 09/25/2019 Petitioner sent me an email inquiring as to the status of the asset

division. I replied providing the details as to the assets she received. This email is attached hereto asg

V

Exhibit 9. It lists the following assets and values, which are corroborated by the attached Exhibit 1.

;

(Schwab statement for July 2019) and Exhibit 15 (E*TRADE statement for June 2019):
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VCAIX 67628.11
FB 38802.00
AU 67225.00
T ~ 10641.17
Cash 16651.51
Total 200947.79

Petitioner is well aware of this email and is once again lying under oath.

53. Interestingly, this email refers to an earlier 07/12/2019 email which states the same
thing but also asks Petitioner if she would be willing to forego the $16651.51 payment since she lied
about her cohabitation and fraudulently obtained advantage over me in the asset division: namely, her

car. Not only did Petitioner refuse to forego this payment, but she also required me to sign over the

car title to her before she agreed to sign over the deed to the condo. This email is attached hereto as

Exhibit 10.

Undisclosed Sale of Stocks

54. [ do not believe Petitioner makes a coherent argument.

55. All of my brokerage accounts and bank accounts have been disclosed to Petitioner in ¥
both my 04/08/2019 email (Exhibit 1 settlement proposal) and in FL-142 form that | filled out.
56. With the exception of Partners FCU savings (which was my separate property and -';
$1050.41 balance) they were all listed as joint property.
57. If Petitioner alleges that some assets have not been properly divided, the burden is on

her to provide proof. No such proof has been provided.

Vacation payout
S8. On 06/14/2019 [ quit my job at Google. On 06/17/2019 [ started my job at
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Moveworks.

59. I got the final check from Google in the amount of $6,630.56 (Petitioner claims “over

$7000” which is false).

60. I deposited it to my account on 06/22/2019. PartnersFCU statement containing this

deposit is attached hereto as Exhibit S.

61. Pctitioner claims that [ “purposefully omitted” this “asset™ from the schedule of assets.

This is wrong for a number of reasons.

a) I could not have possibly “purposefully omitted” something that would or would not

happen in the future (i.e. after we signed the mediation agreement and certainly after 1

filled out FL.-142).
b) Idid know that I would receive a vacation payout or how much it would be.
¢) I had no idea that vacation payout is an “asset” to which Petitioner has any claim. It

was my understanding that any income received after we sign the mediation

agreement would be my sole property.
62. I do not believe Petitioner has any claim to this money but I will concede that this is
the only issue on which Ms Monazamfar may have a point. If so, Petitioner’s share would be
$3,315.28.

63. Rather than involving the court, Petitioner could have brought this to the attention o

my current attorney or my previous attorney. I would have followed my attorney s advice.

Other Allegations

64. Petitioner alleges that while divorce negotiations were taking place, I found a job wi

"50% lower pay”. This is blatantly false.

65. Attached hereto as Exhibit 6 is my offer from Google Inc. It shows base salary of
$164,000.

66. Attached hereto as Exhibit 7 is my offer from Moveworks Inc. It shows base salary
$170,000.

67. Petitioner alleges that I did not inform her of investing decisions. That is also false.

ourt of Appeal.

C

[
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did keep her informed, but she was never interested as long as she had money to spend. She was not
even aware that one of the accounts she claimed to “not have access to” was a joint account.

68. Petitioner also alleges that [ took two international vacations while divorce was taking
place. This is partially true.

69. The first vacation was to Dominican Republic. We were supposed to go together as a
family but Petitioner refused to go once she found out that [ am planning a divorce. I ended up taking
this vacation by myself and Petitioner took the same vacation without me a couple weeks later.

70. The second vacation was to my home country of Ukraine which I had not visited in 15

years.

Petitioner's Car
71. In March 2019, only a month before the divorce, we bought a new car for Petitioner.

2016 Mercedes GLE 350 for approximately $36.000 after taxes.

72. During the negotiations of the mediation agreement Petitioner represented to me and 8

the mediator that she would be living alone on her small salary, in the apartment that [ co-signed for ~
her. She did not inform me that she would actually be cohabiting with her boyfriend (now husband)-g
whom she had been seeing unbeknownst to me.

73. Petitioner’s third husband is very wealthy. He is a Director at a multinational
corporation. For this very reason Petitioner continues to hide his income. She listed her husband’s
income as “n/a” in her latest FL-150. She also claimed that she did not tile 2020 tax return.

74. Had I known that Petitioner was planning cohabitation with her then-boyfriend, I

would have insisted on equitable division of that vehicle. The amount of spousal support would als

have been much lower because of her latest husband’s massive income.

Petitioner’s Airing of Grievances
Payments Regarding Support and Add-on Expenses

75. In January 2021, I transferred some money to Petitioner in error. After realizing the

<10 -
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error, | asked for this money to be returned or, in the alternative, used to offset any future payments.
All the documentation has been provided to Petitioner, and my attorney also provided the relevant
case law. Petitioner refused to return the money, which left withholding as the only other option.

Health Insurance

76. As has been explained to Petitioner multiple times, in October 2020 I re-enrolled in

the same health insurance plan I had the previous year. Then, in December my company decided to
change insurance providers and [ had to enroll again. Petitioner did not believe me and went so far as
to subpoena my company for this information. For Petitioner’s information, dental insurance is also
provided by Cigna. She has scanned copies of the insurance cards and is welcome to pick up physical
cards any time.

Commingling Payments

77. Petitioner merely restates her grievance about erroneous money transfer. Her DCSS

claim is completely baseless as I do not owe her any money.

Life Insurance

78. I have provided a copy of my insurance policy to Petitioner and her attorney. <
(V-
Discovery
79. If Petitioner feels that [ have not been forthcoming in producing discovery, she could

have filed a motion to compel. | was forced two file nvo such motions because Petitioner refuses to
answer basic questions such as ““did you review the dissomaster that misstated your income?”” and -
“did you approve the dissomaster that misstated your income?”. The answers to these questions are
obvious but it is important to get them on the record.
School Tuition
80. In February-March of 2020 Petitioner fraudulently coerced me into signing an

amendment in which I agreed to pay for private school. In exchange, Petitioner purported to “waive,
spousal support. She did not inform me that by that time her income nearly tripled and no spousal S

support was due in the first place. This issue is already before the court in my motion filed August I

2020. The hearing is to be set pending completion of discovery.

St -
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8l. Petitioner received her share of E¥XTRADE Roth [RA account. I had to follow up with
E*TRADE and send additional documentation.
Continuous derogatory comments and insults
82. Petitioner also dishes out derogatory comments and insults. Petitioner is the one who
harassed me after the separation and threatened to sue me if I did not agree to pay for private school.
have so far incurred over $100,000 in legal fees as a result of Petitioner’s legal harassment. She is

also the only one causing delay by, among other things, refusing to comply with my formal discovery

requests.
Conclusion
83. Petitioner’s motion is meritless and retaliatory. She also committed multiple counts of

perjury. For the reasons stated above, the court should deny this motion. The court should also

award me fees and sanctions under Family Code Section 271.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of California that the foregoing

true and correct.

DATED: 7—/(5/;021 Z. %@W

Eugene Strulyov, Re?&m&gent

P4
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10/15/2020 Gmail - divorce settlement proposal

Eugene Strulyov (RN >

divorce settlement proposal

1 message
Eugene Strulyov Mon, Apr 8, 2019 at 1:01 AM
To: Ekaterina Strulyov >

Hi Katia,

1 like your idea of going through mediation and avoiding the lawyers. Here are the terms that we aiready talked about and
a few more that | added.

1. Custody. | agree that Sonia will live with you. | want to have 1.5 days/week with her. That will mean, in practice, 1 day /
2 half-days on the weekend + visits a few times during the week. 1.5/7 = 21.4%. | want to round it up to 25%, so you will
have 75% custody.

2. | want to have advance notice and veto power over any international trips. Since you wiil have primary physical custody
of Sonia, | want to have her passport in my possession. | will keep it in the safety deposit box. In particular, | am
concerned about trips to Russia. | don't mind Sonia seeing her grandparents, but | want to have some assurance that you
will come back. As a Ukrainian, there is no realistic way | can travel to Russia at this time.

3. Separate property:
3.1. Partners FCU savings account. Balance: $1,050.41. Partners is the credit union for Disney employees. | had it before
| met you. | had to maintain > $1000 balance to keep it a free account.

3.2. Fidelity Investments Roth IRA: $92187.60. This is from Disney 401k conversion. | quit Disney before we got married
and | always kept this account separate. You have no claim to it.

3.3. Disney pension. $823.90 / month assuming retirement date of September 1 2044. You have no claim to it but you are
listed as a beneficiary in case | die.

3.4.My car, 2008 Subaru WRX. | bought it before we got married.

3.5. My condo. 18350 Hatteras St. #138. | bought it long before | met you and it is rightfully mine. Yes, you were added to _
the title last year, so you are technically entitled to half of any appreciation since then. But that should be minimal. Also, it o
is simply not fair for you to assert any claim to the condo. You had no right to demand that | add you to the title in the first T
place. The rental income went to our joint checking account, so that money is hopelessly commingled and I'm not going to2
even try disentangling it. But the title should be returned to me.
(See below about the mortgage).

Appeal.

0)

4. Retirement accounts:

4.1. Vanguard IRA: $255,430.09. Old Google 401k conversion.

4.2. \fanguard 401k: $59,745.61. Reopened after | rejoined Google.

| am trying to consolidate these two accounts into a single account, but in either case, the total is $315k. | earned ali of
this money, but per the community property laws, you will take half (less whatever you have in your 401k).

4.3. e-trade roth IRA: $16954.09. You will take half of this one as well.

5. Cash and investments:

5.1. e-trade brokerage: $66273.20

5.2, Schwab brokerage: $161107.95

5.3. Schwab equity awards: $43457.40 (Google stock vests here).

5.4. Partners FCU checking account: on the advice of my lawyer, | transferred $20k into this account. He told me horror
stories about how spouses drain joint accounts making the other spouse unabie 10 pay the iawyer or any othor kille. S0 |

stashed away some emergency cash. But I'm not trying to hide it -~ this is still part of community property.
Total: $271k. And yes, you will take half of this. (actually more, see below).

We also have ~67k in the Chase checking account, but ~33k in taxes due and ~20k credit card balance. I'll have to see
what the exact amount is once all the payments go through. My paychecks continue to be deposited into this account.

6. Mortgage. Last year | expected a recession, so | sold a lot of stocks and bought mostly bonds and gold (that's why we
have the tax bill). But I also dumped $130k into the mortgage. This had the effect of taking $130k away from common
property, so you can claim half of that money. | will give you $65k out of my portion of cash & investments. So the $271k
will be divided as follows:

you get $200k 000104

https://mail google.com/mail/u/17ik=051a9fcb2 & view=pt&search=all & permthid=thread-a%3Ar-78723758309617207 17 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar-570208828513616570 12
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10/15/2020 Gmail - divorce settlement proposal
I get $71k

+ we each get half of what remains in the joint checking account once this agreement becomes final.

7. Vehicles:

2016 Mercedes GLE 350: $36000
2012 Suzuki GSX-R 750: $7000
Trailer: $1000

So | technically own half of your new car and you own half of my bike & trailer. | propose that we just keep our own
vehicles. You are getting a much better deal than me here. (Note that my car is separate property).

8. Life insurance. You want me to keep you as the beneficiary. No objection.

9. Health insurance. | was planning on keeping you & Sonia on my health insurance. If | can only keep Sonia, you'll have
{o get a separate insurance for yourself.

10, Child & spousal support: to be calculated according to the standard formula, My income at Moveworks is going to be
$170k / year.

11. Personal property: to be divided in a way that makes sense. For example, | keep my computer, desk, snowboard,
tools, etc. You keep your bags & jewelry.

So in total, you will get get over $400k worth of property, cash, and investments + child & spousal support.
Let me know what you think.

Eugene

Document received by the CA 6th District Court of Appeal.
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112/2020 Gmail ~ Applications for unit #45 at Saratoga appariments.

Gma“ Eugene Strulyov

Applications for unit #45 at Saratoga appartments.

6 messages

888 Golden Saratog-Cupertino <888goldensaratogacupertinohome@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 15, 2019 at 10:53 AM
To: eugene SR o\c:n-ENE

Hello Mr. Eugene and Ekaterina Strulyov.

Thank you very much for applying to our apartments. We are still in need of some information before starting the
screening process.

Ekaterina: please provide employment information and copies of W2 's for the 2017and 2018
Eugene: please send us the copies of W2's for the last two years as well.

Thank you so much and have a great day.

888goldensaratoga office

Eugene Strulyov [l i S Mon, Apr 15, 2019 at 7:57 PM
To: 888 Golden Saratog-Cupertino <888goldensaratogacupertinohome@gmail.com>

Our W2s are attached.
[Quoted text hidden]

4 attachments

-@ 2018-w2-google.pdf
159K

.@ 2017-w2-apple.pdf
1136K

@ 2018-w2-apple.pdf
1118K

2017 -w2-exos.pdf
.@ 1073K

Maria Chavez <maria@atobpropertymanagement.com> Tue, Apr 16, 2019 at 10:40 A
To: "eugene <eugene JEREIRERIN
Cc: 888 Golden Saratog-Cupertino <888goldensaratogacupertinohome@gmail.com>

Hi Eugene,

We also need your Supervisor/Manager’s phone number so we can verify your employment.

Thank you,

Maria Chavez
A to B Property Management
1875 Hamilton Ave, Suite 32

San Jose, CA 85125
hitps:/mail. google.com/mail/u/0?ik=051a9efcb2&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1630903542253422591 &simpl=msg-PaENEP R 22. .

Bocument received by the CA 6th District Court of Appeal.



1/12/2020 Gmail - Applications for unit #45 at Saratoga appartments.
Office: 408-626-4800

Fax: 408-626-9384
https://atobpropertymanagement.com/

[Quoted text hidden)

Eugene Strulyov i Tue, Apr 16, 2019 at 5:12 PM
To: Maria Chavez <maria@atobpropertymanagement.com>
Cc: 888 Golden Saratog-Cupertino <888goldensaratogacupertinohome@gmait.com>

You should be able to call Google's main number for employment verification. (650) 253-0000.
[Quoted text hidden]

Maria Chavez <maria@atobpropertymanagement.com> Wed, Apr 17, 2019 at 11:34 AM
To: Eugene Strulyov
Cc: 888 Golden Saratog-Cupertino <888goldensaratogacupertinohome@gmail.com>

Hi,

| called the number you provided but it’'s an automated answering system. Do you have the phone number for HR?

[Quoted text hidden]

Eugene Strulyov { Wed, Apr 17, 2019 at 11:50 A
To: Maria Chavez <maria@atobpropertymanagement.com>

| forwarded you employment verification letter from my work account. Is that sufficient?

1 don't really know how to reach HR directly. Normally we just file tickets and somebody from HR picks them up.
[Quoted text hidden)

P ocument received by the CA 6th District Court of Appe§

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=051a%efcb2&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%4 3A1630903542253422591 &simphmsg—f%mzv .
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10/21/2020

FEDERAL GREDIT UNION 800-948-6677

hutps://estatements.cowww.com/cowww S/viewers/viewdoc_titejs.asp?DoctitlelD=2283210&AppID=128

ﬁ P.O. Box 10000

EUGENE STRULYOV
1298 LAVEILLE COURT
SAN JOSE CA 95131

Access Partners everywhere you are.

Lake Buena Vista, FL. 32830

Member

No: Statement

Period:

EE  06/01/19 thru 06/30/19

Account Sununary

Deposits
Savings $
Checking
Total deposits $

41,158.59

1,050.68
40,107.91

fevel is
Silver Level

Your Relationship Rewards

Visit PartnersFCU.org to find our branches and ATMs located
in key service areas in Florida and California.

Plus, with the CO-OP Network

also provides surcharge-free access to nearly 30,000 ATMs.

REGULAR SHARE ACCOUNTS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE ON THE RECORDS OF THIS CREDIT UNION. DEBITS: New Loans, Refinanced Loans, Add-Ons, Principal

Reversal or Share Withdrawals

DLOG: PRIMARY SAVINGS

Date Transaction Description Deposit Withdrawal Balance
06-01 Previous Balance $1.050.59 .
06-30 Deposit Dividend 0.100% $0.09 $1,050.68 @
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.1000% from 06/01/19
through 06/30/19 %
- : . Total . Taxable Y-T-D <
Beginning Balance | Total Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Ending Balance Dividends ...6
$1,050.59 $0.09 $0.00 $1,050.68 $0.54 +
>
: o
CG1: BASIC CHECKING O
I3
Date Transaction Description Deposit Withdrawal Balance ‘T
06-01 Previous Balance $20,867.60 25
06-11 Deposit ACH GUSTO $0.01 $20,867.61 (N
TYPE: EBV 787888 ID: 9138864003 -
DATA: 6semjm3njrh CO: GUSTO pros]
06-18 Deposit ACH GUSTO $0.01 $20,867.62 ©
TYPE: EBV 868710 ID:; 9138864003 <
DATA: 6semim3g3oe CO: GUSTO &)
06-19 INQ KEYPOINT CU 1050 E BROKAW RD SAN JOSE O
06-19 CA =
06-21 INQ STAR ONE CREDI 3136 STEVENS CREEK SAN —
06-21 JOSE CA >
06-22 INQ ALLIANCE CU 540 LAWRENCE EXWY O
0022 SUNRNYVALE CA
—p 06-22 Deposit at ATM #000000008324 $6,630.56 $27,498.18 8
ALLIANCE CU 540 LAWRENCE EXWY SUNNYVALE CA >
06-25 Deposit ACH JPMorgan Chase $0.34 $27.49852 @O
TYPE: Auth Crdt ID: 8200502233 8
CO: JPMargan Chase bt
086-25 Deposit ACH JPMorgan Chase $0.37 $27,498.89 4o
TYPE: Auth Crdt ID: 8200502233 %
CO: JPMorgan Chase
06-25 Withdrawal ACH JPMorgan Chase $0.71- $27,498.18 =
TYPE: Auth Debit ID: 9200502233 8
CO: JPMorgan Chase o
https://estatemnents cowww.com/cowwwS5/viewers/viewdoc_titlejs asp?DoctitleID=2283210&AppID=128 000127 ]Q



10/21/2020 htips://estatements.cowww.com/cowwwS5/viewers/viewdoc_titlejs.asp?Doctitle]D=2283210&ApplD=128
06-26 INQ KEYPOINT CU 1050 E BROKAW RD SAN JOSE
06-26 CA
06-26 Deposit at ATM #0000000068408 $1,000.00 $28,498.18
KEYPOINT CU 1050 E BROKAW RD SAN JOSE CA
06-26 Deposit at ATM #000000008409 $2,200.00 $30,698.18
KEYPOINT CU 1050 E BROKAW RD SAN JOSE CA
06-28 Deposit ACH JPMorgan Chase $540.00 $31,238.18
TYPE: Ext Trnsfr ID: 9200502231
CO: JPMorgan Chase
06-28 Deposit ACH JPMorgan Chase $2,066.76 $33,304.94
TYPE: Ext Trnsfr ID: 9200502231
CO: JPMorgan Chase
06-28 Deposit ACH JPMorgan Chase $2,548.00 $35,852.94
TYPE: Ext Trnsfr ID: 9200502231
CO: JPMorgan Chase
06-28 Deposit ACH GUSTO $4,254.97 $40,107.91
TYPE: PAY 979959 ID: 9138864001
DATA: 6rjj CO: GUSTO
Total for this Total
Period Year-to-Date
[Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
[Total Returned ltem Fees $0.00 $0.00
e ; . Total : Taxable Y-T-D
Beginning Balance | Total Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Ending Balance Dividends
$20,867.60 $19,241.02 $0.71 $40,107.91 $0.00
summary of Year to Date Tolals
Dividends Paid YTD $0.54
Dividends Paid 2018 $1.08
htps://estatements cowww.com/cowww5/viewers/viewdoc_titiejs.asp?Doctitie] D=2283210&ApplD=128 000128
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(Google

Google LLC
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
Mountsin View, CA 94043

Pay Statement
Period Start Date 06/10/2018

6§50-253-0000 Period End Date 06/23/2019
Pay Date 06/17/2019
Document 212156
$6,630.56
Pay Details

Eugene Strufyov Employee Number [EEIIENE Pay Group Salaried Employees Federal iIncome fax . M 4
1298 Laveille Ct SSN ERaR Location  US-SVL-MAT2 CA State Income Tax (Residence) § 4
San Jose, CA 95131 Job Software Engineer Cost 408 - Fleet Deployment and CA State Income Tax (Wark) S 4
USA Pay Rate $81.7308 Center  Opti
Pay Frequency Biweekly
 Eamings. 7 ‘Deductions .
Pay Type Hours Pay Rate Current YTD § Employee Employer
CA Disability 0.0000 $0.0000 $0.00 $13,772.00) Bonus 401K Pre  $0.00  $12.000.00 "s0.00 $6,000.00°
Group Term Life 0.0000 $0.0000 $21.23 $169.84] Class C Offset $0.00 $33,464.42 $0.00 $0.00
HSA ER Seed 0.0000 $0.0000 $0.00 $2,000.00} Dental $15.96 $127.68 $0.00 $0.00
Regular Pay 40.0000 $81.7308 $3,269.23 $45,630.76| FSA Dependent $256.41 $1,666.68 $0.00 $0.00
Goog Stock Unit 0.0000 $0.0000 $0.00 $56,536.401 Group Tem Life $21.23 $169.84 $0.00 $0.00
57D 0.0000 $0.0000 $0.00 $16,076.06] GSU C Refund $0.00 ($4,440.13) $0.00 $0.00
= Vacation Payout 86.2300 $81,7308 $7,047.64 $7,047.64] HSA Employee $182.30 $1,538.40 $0.00 $0.00
HSA ER Update $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
LegalAccess $7.95 $103.35 $0.00 $0.00
| Total Hours Worked 40,0000 Total Hours 126.2300 Medical $109.62 $579.36 $0.00 20,00
401K Pretax $0.00 $7.000.00 $0.00 5EU.01
Vision $4.82 $38.56 $0.00 .00
Voi Life Child $0.70 $9.10 $0.00 Q0.00
Vot Life EE $3.84 $49.92 $0.00 4—$0.00
Vol Life Spouse $3.92 $50.96 $0.00 Q0.00
et
SR T s
Tax Based On Current Uyro
FederalIncome Tax " $9,758.69 $1,686.83 $18(170.89
Employee Medicare $9,758.69 $141.51 $14975.05
Social Security Employee Tax $6,448.67 $399.82 $8289.80
CA State Income Tax $9,950.99 $862.33 $16.297.87
CA Private Disability Employee $0.00 $0.00 $1C183.69
5

“Na Pay D:istributioni .

Plan

_> wV'az:ation

Balance

Account Number

27500

Check amount
Total

Gross

FIT Taxable Wages

Deductions

Current $10,338.10 $9,758.69 $3,080.49 $617.05 0.56
YTD $156,232.70 $117,210.02 $40,777.30 $54,658,14 $6Q797.26

| -

5

-

(&)

o
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DocuSign Envelope |D: 4FFA8C22-A192-4304-BC0OC-AA1DA19B399F4

Eugene Strulyov

12 April 2018

This offer supersedes and replaces any prior versions

Dear Eugene,

Thank you for your interest in Google LLC! We are delighted to offer you the exempt position of Software Engineer. If you have
any questions about the contents of this letter, your recruiter will be happy to help you. We look forward to working with you!

Salary
‘You will receive an annual salary of $164,000.00, which will be paid biweekly and subject to applicable payroll deductions and tax
withholding. This salary is subject to periodic review.

Bonus Target

You are eligible to participate in the company discretionary bonus plan; your annual bonus target will be 15.0% of your base salary.
The actual bonus amount could be larger or smaller than this amount, based on your performance, and the performance of the
company. The exact bonus amount is at the sole discretion of Google. The components of your bonus are subject to perodic
review.

Equity Compensation

Upon approval by Alphabet Inc.’s Board of Directors (the “Board™), you will receive a one-time grant of restricted stock units
(“GSUs” or “Award”). This Award will entitle you to that number of GSUs determined by Google by dividing $530,000.00 by the
closing price of Alphabet’s Class C stock on the trading day immediately prior to the date of grant, rounded up to the nearest full
GSU. At the time of vest, the vested number of GSUs will convert to shares of Alphabet Inc. (“Alphabet”) Class C stock. If the US
financial markets are closed on a vesting date, shares will vest on the next trading day.

The GSUs will vest over a four-year period immediately following your start date according to the applicable vesting schedule. The
number of GSUs granted and the vesting schedule details will be provided in the grant materials that you should receive shortly
after the grant.

This Award and all future equity awards are contingent and issued only upon approval by the Board, and are subject to the terms
and conditions of applicable plan documents and award agreements. Vesting in GSUs is contingent on continued employment on
the applicable vesting dates. Further details on the GSUs will be available to you shortly after your start date. Please be aware that
this program and subsequent processes could be changed at any time, at the discretion of the Board.

Benefits

As a regular full-time employee you will be eligible for various benefits offered to similarly-situated Google employees in accor-
dance with the terms of Google’s policies and benefit plans. Among other things, these benefits currently include medical and
dental insurance, life insurance, and a 401(k) retirement plan. You will be automatically enrolled in the pre-tax 401(k) plan at 10%
into the plan’s default investment fund (see the Plan’s SPD for the latest information), which is a portfolio of stocks and bonds
that gradually becomes more conservative as your year of retirement approaches. You will be able to change your deferral amount
and fund allocation upon your hire. The eligibility requirements and other information regarding these benefits are set forth in
more detailed documents that are available from Google. With the exception of the “employment at-will” policy discussed herein,
Google may, from time to time in its sole discretion, modify or eliminate its policies and the benefits offered to employees.

Confidential and Proprictary Information

You are being offered employment at Google based on your personal skills and experience, and not due to your knowledge of any
confidential, proprietary or trade secret information of a prior or current employer or an entity, such as a university or college.
Should you accept this offer, we do not want you to make use of or disclose any such information or to retain or disclose any
materials from a prior or current employer. Likewise, as an employee of Google, it is likely that you will become knowledgeable
about confidential, trade secret and/or proprietary information related to the operations, products and services of Google and its
clients. To protect the interests of both Google and its clients, all employees are required to read and sign the enclosed At-Will
Employment, Confidential Information, Invention Assignment and Arbitration Agreement documents as a condition of employment
with Google. This agreement, which provides for arbitration of all disputes arising out of your employment, is enclosed for your

signature,

Insider Trading

Google employees are subject to Alphabet’s strict policy against insider trading, which prohibits, among other things, employees,
contractors and temporary workers from trading Alphabet stock during certain time periods and engaging in any derivative trans-
actions in Alphabet stock. It will be your responsibility to educate yourself regarding Alphabet’s insider trading policies and to
ensure you are in full compliance. If you have any questions about Alphabet’s policy against insider trading, please contact Human
Resources.

000131
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 4FFA8C22-A182-4304-BCOC-AA1DA19B98F4

Export Control

If an export control license is required in connection with your employment, this offer is further contingent upon Google’s receipt of
the export control license and any similar approvals. Your employment with Google will commence following receipt of such export
control license and governmental approvals; and is conditioned upon your (a) maintaining your employment with Google, and (b)
continued compliance with all conditions and limitations contained in such a license. If for any reason such export control license
and governmental approvals cannot be obtained within six (6) months from your date of signature, this offer will automatically
terminate and have no force and effect.

At-Will Employnent

Please understand that this letter does not constitute a contract of employment for any specific period of time, but will create an
"employment at-will” relationship. This means that the employment relationship may be terminated with or without cause and with
or without notice at any time by you or Google. No individual other than the Chief Executive Officer of Google has the authority
to enter into any agreement for employment for a specified period of time or to make any agreement or representation contrary to
Google’s policy of employment at-will. Any such agreement or representation must be in writing and must be signed by the Chief
Exccutive Officer. Your signaturc at the end of this letter confirms that no promises or agreements that are contrary to our at-will
relationship have been committed to you during any of your pre-employment discussions with Google, and that this letter, along
with the At Will Employment, Confidential Information, Invention Assignment and Arbitration Agreement, contain our complete
agreement regarding the terms and conditions of your employment.

Next Steps

We look forward to an early acceptance of this offer. This offer will remain open for 5 (five) business days following your receipt of
this letter and is contingent upon your start date no later than May, 2018. New Hire orientation is held every Monday (or Tuesday
if Monday is a holiday). The number of spaces in each session is limited; please work with your recruiter to select an available start
date that works for you.

Additionally, this offer and your employment are contingent upon satisfactory results from your background check and reference
checks. In order for Google to comply with the Immigration Reform and Control Act, your employment with Google is contingent
on your eligibility to work in the United States. Accordingly, you must provide Google with documentation of your identity and
eligibility for employment in the United States; please bring such documentation on your first day. In addition, if you are working
in the United States pursuant to a US visa status, please provide new or renewed evidence of your eligibility for employment before
the expiration of your initial work authorization.

To indicate your acceptance of Google's offer, please electronically sign and date the offer letter copy and At-Will Employment,
Confidential Information, Invention Assignment and Arbitration Agreement at the URL link provided in the email. A duplicate
original is enclosed for your record. You will receive an email regarding your new hire orientation 5 days prior to your start date.
If you do not receive this email by the Thursday prior to your start, please send an email to newhire-orientation@google.com for
information.

Eugene, we look forward to working with you.

QW\Q)&_

Urs Hoelzle
Senior Vice President of Technical Infrastructure
Google LLC

Sincerely,

I accept this offer of employment with Google and agree to the terms and conditions outlined in this letter.

DocuSigned by:

Cugnr Stadyae 4/16/2018

DOSDCEBBIDDAASE. .
Eugene Strulyov Date
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Moveworks, Inc.

March 13,2019

Eugene Strulyov

Dear Eugene,

On behalf of Moveworks, Inc. (the “Company”), I am pleased to offer you the position of
Software Engineer upon the terms set forth below. Your primary duties will be: software engineering with a
focus on product development. If you accept this offer we expect that you will begin working on May 20, 2019.

The Company will pay you a starting base salary at the rate of $170,000 per year, less applicable
withholdings and deductions, payable in accordance with the Company’s standard payroll schedule and
procedures.

As a regular employee of the Company, you will be eligible to participate in Company-sponsored
benefits that are generally available to all employees in accordance with Company policies. In addition, you will
be entitled to paid vacation in accordance with the Company’s vacation policy, as in effect from time to time.
Such policies are subject to adjustment from time to time at the discretion of the Company. The Company will
reimburse you for reasonable and documented expenses you incur on behalf of the Company upon presentation of
an itemized account and supporting documentation, all in accordance with the Company’s general applicable
policies. Such reimbursements shall be made no later than the end of your taxable year following your taxable
year in which the related expense was incurred.

Subject to the approval of the Company’s Board of Directors, you shall be granted an option (the
“QOption”) to purchase 30,000 shares of the Company’s Common Stock, at an exercise price equal to the fair
market value of such Shares on the date of grant, as determined by the Company’s Board of Directors, pursuant to
and upon the terms set forth in the Company’s option plan and form option agreements. So long as you continue
to be employed by the Company, the Option shall vest with respect to 25% of the underlying shares on the one-
year anniversary of your employment start date and with respect to the balance in 36 equal installments upon your
completion of each additional month of service thereafter. In addition, the shares underlying the Option will be
subject to restrictions on transfer without Board approval, as well as a right of first refusal in favor of the
Company and a market standoff agreement as further described in the option plan and related documents.

Your employment pursuant to this offer is contingent upon you providing the Company with the
legally required proof of your identity and authorization to work in the United States, and upon your signing and
agreeing to be bound by the enclosed Proprietary Information and Inventions Assignment Agreement.

While we hope that your employment with the Company will be mutually satisfactory,
employment with the Company is for no specific period of time. As a result, either you or the Company is free to
terminate your employment relationship at any time for any reason, with or without cause. This is the full and
complete agreement between us on this term. Although your job duties, title, compensation and benefits, as well

as the Company’s personnel policies and procedures, may change from time-to-time, the “at-will” nature of your
cemployment may not be changed except by an express writins signed and dated by both you and the President of

the Company.

OMM_US:75038945.1
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This letter when signed by you sets forth the terms of your employment with us and supersedes
any prior representations or agreements, whether written or oral. This letter may not be amended or modified,
except by an express written agreement signed by both you and a duly authorized officer of the Company. The
terms of this agreement and the resolution of any disputes as to the meaning, effect, performance or validity of
this letter agreement or arising out of, related to, or in any way connected with, this letter agreement, your
employment with the Company or any other relationship between you and the Company will be governed by
California law, exciuding law relating to conflicts or choice of law.

To accept this offer, please sign and return this letter to me. This offer, if not accepted in writing,
will expire on March 20, 2019. We look forward to working with you at Moveworks, Inc. If you have any
questions, please call me at 408-421-3755 or Vaibhav Nivargi at 650-796-8704.

Sincerely,

Bhavin Shah
CEO

[ have read, understand, and accept this employment offer. Furthermore, in choosing to accept
this offer, I agree that I am not relying on any representations, whether verbal or written, except as specifically set
out within this letter.

Employee Signature

Printed Name

Date:

OMM_US:75058945.1

000135

Document received by the CA 6th District Court of Appeal.



'leaddy Jo 1noD 101ISIA Y19 O 8yl Ag peAieoal Juswindog

000136

EXHIBIT 8



April 1, 2019 - April 30, 2019

Account Number:  [JEEE7709
Account Type: INDIVIDUAL
E*TRADE Securities LLC

P.O. Box 484

Jersey City,NJ 07303-0484
1-800-ETRADE-1 (1-800-387-2331)
etrade.com Member FINRA/SIPC

Searching for a grad qift?

Consider giving an E*TRADE IRA. it may inspire a
lifetime of good financial habits, while providing a
head start on saving for retirement. Visit
etrade.com/ira.

PAGE 10F 6

Customer Update:

Want to get important documents faster?
Get your statements, confirms, and tax forms
anline with paperless delivery. Enroll at
etrade.com/paperless.

EUGENE STRULYOV
1299 LAVEILE CT
SAN JOSE CA 95131-2475

Account At A Glance

$69 669 46 $66,552.14

s A LB e SR omrariassss e

As of 03/31/19

Net Change:

$-3,114.32

DETACH HERE

EUGENE STRULYOV
1289 LAVEILLE CT
SAN JOSE CA 95131-2475

Meke checks payable to E*TRADE Securities LLC

Mail deposits to:

E*TRADE SECURITIES LLC
P.O. Box 484
Jersey City,NJ 07303-0484

OETACH HERI

“gth District Court of Appeal.

O

Q

Please do not send cash <
Dollars Centsj?

5

£

@

TOTAL DEPOSIT %
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Investment Account

Flease refer to the E*TRADE Securities LLC {"ETS") Customer Agreement (the "Customer Agreement”) for a complete discussion of the terms and conditions governing your account, f
you have questions regarding the Customer Agreement or your account, please email us through etrade.com or call 800-ETRADE1. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INYOUR ACCOUNT
STATEMENT SHALL BE BINDING UPON YOU IF YOU DO NOT OBJECT, EITHER INWRITING OR VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL, WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER THE ACCOUNT
STATEMENT IS FIRST RECEIVED BY YOU. in case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers please telephone us at 800-ETRADE-1 immediately or write us at E*TRADE
Secusities LLC, PO Box 484, Jersey City, NJ 07303-0484, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must
hear from you no fater than 80 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or the problem appeared. When you contact us, you must:

1. Telt us your name, account number, and ATM card or Check card number.

2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more information.

3. Telt us the doltar amount of the suspected error,

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. |f we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that

you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

Securities products and services are offered by ETS, Member FINRA/SIPC. Your account is carried by ETS, Member FINRA/SIPC, which maintains your funds and securities deposited with
ETS directly by you. Inquiries conceming the positions and balances in your account may be directed to ETS at 800-503-9260. All other inquirles regarding your account or the activity therein
should be directed to ETS, Please promptly report any inaccuracy or discrepancy In your account to ETS at 800-503-9260. You should re-confirm any oral communication in writing to further

protect your rights, including rights under the Secutities investor Protection Act.

Applicable Rules and Regulations. All transactions in your account shall be
subject to the constitution, rules, regulations, customs, and usages of the exchan?e
or market, and its clearing house, where the transactions are executed by ETS or lts
agents, including ETS affiliates. Also, where afpﬁcable, the transactions shall be
subject to the provisions of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, andthe rules and regulations of the Securities and
Exchange Commission (*SEC"), the Board of Governars of the Federal Reserve
System, and any applicable self -regulatory organization. For information about FINFA's
Broker Check Program, including an investor brochure, pleasecontact FINRA at 800-289-
9999 or www. finra.org.

Securities Pricing. The amounts printed in the total market value column of the Account
Holdings section, or any amounts derived therefrom, are based on US month end prices
and are provided to us by outside quotation services for the securities currently held by
us inyour account. Prices of municipal bonds, certain over-the-counter securities, and
federal obligations are approximations and are only for guidance purposes. The prices
used are based on the last reported transacticn known to the quotation services or the
yieids or values that are calculated on the basis of these prices. The vaiue of brokered
CDs reflected onthis statement is estimated by a third-party pricing service. Actual value
may differ if you elect to sell your CD(s} in the secondary market.

nterest/Dividends. We are required by lawto re, annually to you and to the Internat
Revenue Service on Form 1099 any taxable interest, dividends, and capital gains
credited to your account, as well as any taxes withheld. The year-to-date figures shown on
Lour statement reflect these amounts classified to the best of our current knowledge.
owever, some payments are subject to reclassification, which will be reflected ‘on
subsequent statements if we are advised ofthem prior tothe end of the calendar year,

SIPC and other Insurance Coverage. ETS is a member of the Securities Investor
Protection Corporation (‘'SIPC*). SIPC currently protects the assets in each of your
securities accounts at ETS up to $500,000 (including $250,000 for claims for cash),
Visit www.sipc.org or call 202-371-8300 for more information inciuding a brochure on
SIPC protection. (Please note that money market mutual fund balances are not
considered cash; they are considerad to be securities.) Additional protection for ETS
has been secured through an independent insurer, more information about which can
be found at https//us.etrade.com/customer-service/faq. The market risks associated with
investing and any resuiting losses are not covered by SIPC or the additional protection.

Payment for Crder Flow. The SEC (as well as FINRA) requires that ail broker-dealers
inform their customers when a new account is opened, and on an annuai basis thereafter,
of payment for order flow practices (compensation received for placing orders through
specialists on national securities exchanges, over-the-counter market makers, altemnative
trading systems, and ECN's Eollecﬁvaly, *market centers”}). Consistent with the overriding
principle of best execution, ETS routes orders to various markst centers. ETS receives
remuneration (%enerally in the form of per share cash payments or through fprom sharing
arrangements) or routing orders in securities to particular market centers for execution.
Such remuneration is considered compensation to ETS, and the source and amount of any
compensation received in connection with your transaction will be disclosed to you upon
written request, ETS, absent instructions from you to the contrary, takes a number of factors
into consideration in determining where to route customers' orders, including the speed of
execution, price improvement opportunities (executions at prices superior 10 the then
prevailing inside market), automatic execution guarantees, the availability of efficient and
reliable order handling systems, the leve! of sarvice provided, the cost of exacuting orders
and whether it will receive cash or non-cash payments for routing order fiow, and reciprocal
business arrangements.

Margin Accounts. The amount of margin required will be the greater of (1) the
amount required b¥ applicable iaws, regulations, the rules of icable self-reguiatory
organizations and cléaringhouses, or (l?_)t e amount required by ETS in its sole discretion.
You wiil be charged interest on a dai g basis on all debit balances that you owe to ETS
and on credit extended to you by ETS for the purpose of purchasing, carrying. or trading
insecurities or otherwise. Interest is caiculated on a 360-day basis using settiement date
balances. Except as otherwlse a%reed by you and ETS, the applicable interest rate for
margin [oans will be determined zadding the prevailing base rate and the athcable
sliding scale percentage rate, which is in turn determined by your average daily debit
balance. Your stated interest rate is subject to change without nofice dunrag each period in
accordance with fluctuations in your average daJ'l:y debit balance and changes 1o the
base rate thal are aftributable to a change in the Federal Funds rate. ETS will provide
ou with atleast 30 days’ prior written notice before changing your stated interest rate
or any other reason. Information abowt ETS's base rate Is available upon waitten
request to ETS. For more information on how ETS calculates interest, please see the
Customer Agreement. if you have a margin account, this statement is a combined

statament {orboth your margin acasunt an. pormanant

Vo and gpaaial mamarandum agcount. Tho
record ot the separdte account as r!;qun'e&l Dy Heguiation 7 xﬁ il Faderal Reserve Hoard
is available for your inspection.

Free Credit Balances. Any cash balances in your securities account, which represent an
obligation of ETS, are payable to you upon demand and referred to as free credit balances.
Your free credit cash balances; 1) can be maintained in the securities account and will earn
interest through the "Cash Balance Program® as more fully described at:
www.elrade.com/cashbalance, and 2} as such are held unsegregated and may be used by
ETS in the conduct of its business, subject to the limitations of Rule 15¢3-3 under the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Your free credit cash balances can alternatively be
directed to other cash balance options.

Other Cash Balance Option, In addition to the Cash Balance Program you may have
the option to have free credit balancas in your securities account automatically transferred
to a bank sweep product, which is an account at a bank {or banks, collectively, “Program
Banks") whose deposits are insured by the FDIC, but which are not obligations of ETS.
Accounts opened prior to May 10, 2018 may also be eligible to have their free credit
balances transferred to certain money market mutual funds. For detailed information
about the products available for free credit balances go to www.etrade.com/sweepoptions
{"Sweep Program™). The products available under the Sweep Program may change at any
time. Notification of changes wili be provided to the extent required by applicable law.
Additionally, you may at any time change your selection among the products available in
the Sweep Program. You may elect, subject to any limitation set forth in any Sweep
Program agreement or, with respect to an accourtt at a bank, under federal banking laws
{which includes, without limitation, program banks' potentia!l requirement of seven days'
notice before permitting a withdrawal or transfer of funds from such account) that the
balance in the bank deposit account be returned, or shares of the money market mutual
fund in which you have a beneficial interest be liquidated and the proceeds returned, as
applicable, to the securities account or remitted to you, With respect to your decision to
participate in a bank sweep product, please remember you are responsible for monitoring
the cash balance of your bank sweep accounts deposited with the Program Banks to
determine whether you have total deposit balances held in the same capacity at any
Program Bank in excess of the $250,000 FDIC deposit insurance limit.

Oé:tions Trading. !f you are approved for options trading, you are responsible for
advising ETS of any material changes in your investment objectivas or flnancial situation.
Additionally, further information regarding commissions and other charges related to the
execution of option transactions has been included in the confirmations of such
transactions previously provided to you, Such information will also be made avaitable

promptly upon request.

Random Allocation of Options Assignment Notices. Assignment notices forg
option contracts are atiocated among customer short option positions in accordance

a random allocation method. A detailed description of ETS's random afiocation me

is available at etrade.com and a hard copy of the allocation procedures is available
request.

Financial Statement. A financial stalement of ETS is available for your inspectigat
its offices or at etrade.com orwill be mailedto you upon your written request.

Valuation of Certain Alternative Investments (including DPP and REIT secuwsitiss).
Account statements for Individua! Retirement Accoums may include valuation: r
alternative investments. The values of such investments are estimated and reflect e(ther
the most recent valuation provided to ETS by the issuer of the investment, or avalu
provided by an independent third pan¥ which ETS will obtain as part of its services;

an annual or more frequent basis. ETS does not provide a guarantee of the value dg tl
appropriateness of the qlppraisal methodology applied by the independent third pary in
providing avalue and ETS assumes no responsibility for verifying the accuracy om
valuation presented. Failure of the issuer to provide a timely valuation is your
responsibitity. The investment may reflect no value if a valuation was unavailabie-em=is
inaccurate, Investment in non-publicly traded securities, which includes alternath
investments, often Involves higher nisk and less fiquidity than other more tradi
Investments. Because there is generally no secondary market for ajternative invest
the values reported to you should not be relied upon as any indication of market v,
You may be able to self your irterests in the alternative investments held in
account, if at all, only for amounts that are substantially less than their purchase
or the estimated values showing cn yar account stements. i your statement refi
distribution that included a return of capital on Direct Participation Programs and/or REHES,
please note that said distributions are reported and a net investment per share estirﬁﬁd
value is also reponted. Pricing and distribution information has been provided by the
sponsor, issuer or other external party responsible for reporting of the DPP or REIT e
classification of distributions as income or return of capital, in whdle or in part, is suﬁie 0
ﬁndi&cglwnting by such party(ies) and wiill be reported to you on a Form 1099 or .

e.

ETSs an indirect subsidiary of E“TRADE Financial Corporation. i you have a compial
le%% (c)g[l&ﬂO—ETRADEL orwriteto: E*TRADE Securities LLC,P.O. Box 484, Jerse R
84.

Definitions: 5‘
Activity/Trade Date. Trade date or transaction date of cther entries.
thl ortfolio Parcont. Porcontago of vour haiding by issuo af sacurity

IY/GPN Yield. Annual divicend or bonad % yielo,
Open!%rders. Buy or sell orders for securities that have not yet been execut
canceled.
Symbol/CUSIP. The symbol of identification number for each security.
** Denotes a security where either the country of issue or country of incorporation
issuer is outside the US

Unsettled Trades. Based on the timing of statement generation, the value of i
unsettied trades may not be reflected in the Account Value Summary. Please e-
through etrade.com or call 800-ETRADE 1 with any questions

w3
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5/14/2021 Gmail - Misc things and progress update

Gma“ Eugene Strutyovfp .

Misc things and progfess update

Eugene Strulyov Wed, Sep 25, 2019 at 10:55 PM
To: Ekaterina Strulyov >

Katia,

| already transferred ALL non-retirement funds that were due you as per the mediation agreement. Refer back to my July
12 email. Specifically you received the following stock/ETF transfers:

VCAIX 67628.11

FB 38802.00

1AU 67225.00

T 10641.17

For a total of 184296.28. | gave you a check for the remaining amount of 16651.51.

The only accounts that are left to settle are retirement accounts:

- 50% of e-trade Roth IRA. As explained multiple times previously, | submitted the distribution form to e-trade but they
require the divorce decree from the court to release the money to you.

- 401k account: being handled by Elizabeth A. Strasen

| don't owe you anything else.

Eugene

{Quoted text hidden)

Document received by the CA 6th District Court of Appeal.
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5/14/2021 Gmail - My accounts - E-Trade and Schwab

Gm d “ Eugene Strulyov [ e

My accounts - E-Tradé énd Schwab

Eugene Strulyov Fri, Jul 12, 2019 at 4:31 PM
To: Ekaterina Strulyov

TL;DR: | fulfilled my obligations. Now it's time you fulfil{ yours.

At the time of the divorce filing, the total balance of my investment accounts was $271895.58 ($66273.20 in etrade,
$205622.38 in schwab). The mediation agreement entitles you to take $200947.79 of my money using the 50% + 65K
calculation. You have already received all of my holdings in the following assets:

VCAIX 67628.11
FB 38802.00
IAU 67225.00
T10641.17

For a total of 184296.28. That leaves a balance of 16651.51 which we can settle in cash if you want. However, | think that
it would be more than fair to just call it even, considering that the car that | bought for you is worth far more than my bike &
trailer. You are, of course, aware that you have the upper hand in this matter and can force me to give you this money if
you so choose, so let me know what you want to do.

That only leaves the retirement accounts pending.

eTrade Roth IRA: as | have already informed you, | sent them the paperwork but they require divorce decree to release
the money. There is nothing more | can do at this time.

Vanguard 401k: being discussed in a separate thread; you are aware of what's happening and the ball is in your court.

So, | fulfilled my obligation. Now | need you to sign the title documents. As explained above, I'll give you the check for
$16651.51 if you so choose.

Eugene

[Quoted text hidden]
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CHASE &

M 4,201 il 12,
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. arch 14, 2018 through April 12, 2018
P O Box 182051

Primary Account: -467
Columbus, OH 43218 -2051

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com

Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
00111334 DRE 703 215 10315 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 09 0000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing; 1-800-242-7383
EKATERINA STRULYOV Para Espano}: 1-877-312-4273
EUGENE STRULYOV International Calls: 1-713-262-1679
1298 LAVEILLE CT

SAN JOSE CA 95131-2475

We updated our Deposit Account Agreement
The following changes were made March 1 1, 2018;

We published an Updated version of our Deposit Account Agresment. You can get the latest agreement at
chase.com/disc!osures, at a branch or by request when you call us. Here’s what you should know:

You can now request a stop payment on a check through the Chase Mobile® app. You can also still do this on
chase.com, over the phon

e or in a branch, (General Account Terms, Section B, Stop payments)

*  We're starting to use a new payment network that allows businesses to send you real-time payments when you

. ~time payment, you confirm that you're not
acting on the behalf of someone who is not a U.S. citizen or resident. (General Accou

nt Terms, Section |, Rules

Document received by the CA 6th District Court of Appeal.

ASSETS
i 1 ACCOUNT BEGINNING BALANCE  ENDING BALANCE
Checking & Savings THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD
B ——
Chase Totaj Checking 467 $18,538.44 $16,200.06
Chase Savings 397 1,001.93 10,001.96
Total $19,540.37 $26,202.02
TOTAL ASSETS $190,540.37 $26,202.02
000148
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CHASE ©

March 14, 2018 through April 12, 2018

Primary Account: 7

EKATERINA STRULYOV Account Number: RS 07
EUGENE STRULYOV
CHECKING SUMMARY

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $18,538.44
Deposits and Additions 94,084.20
Checks Paid -9,835.28
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -1,300.00
Electronic Withdrawals -79,665.32
Cther Withdrawals -5,610.00
Fees -12.00
Ending Balance $16,200.06

Your account ending in 8397 is linked to this account for overdraft protection.

CHECKS PAID
CHECK NUMBER DATE AMOUNT
PAID

489 A 03/21 $100.00
490 ~ 03/26 400.00
495 * A 03/29 95.26
49 A 03/29 5,610,00
499 * A 04/02 100.00
500 A 04/09 1,290.00
502 * A 04/06 2,090.00
508 A 04/06 150.00
Total Checks Paid $9,835.26

If you see a check description in the Transaction Detail section, it means your check has already been converted for
electronic payment. Because of this, we're not able to retum the check to you or show you an image on Chase.com.

* All of ¥our recent checks may not be on this statement, either because they haven't cleared yet or they were listed on

one of your previous statements.
A An image of this check may be available for you to view on Chase.com.

[TRANSACTION DETAIL|

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance $18,538.44
03/16 ATM Withdrawal 03/16 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 -200.00 18,338.44
Q3/19 Capital One Inv. Funds Wd PPD |D: 6811905424 38,824.10 52,162.54
0321 ATM Withdrawal 03/21 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1082 -200.00 51,962.54
03/21 Chase Credit Crd Autopay PPD ID: 4760038224 -318.43 51,644.11
03721 Check # 489 -100.00 51,544.11
03/22 E*Trade ACH Tmsfr PPD ID: 1391321258 35,000.00 86,544.11
0322 03/22 Online Payment 7000551497 To Quicken Loans Inc -60,000.00

caztile
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CHASE

March 14, 2018 through April 12, 2018

Primary Acwunt—467
TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(eontinued)
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
03/23 Apple Inc. Payroll PPD ID: 1942404110 3,933,53 30,477.64
03/23 03/23 Online Payment 6922580608 To Zhigiang Su / Chuanxue Wang -3,000.00 27,477.64
03/26 Check # 490 -400.00 27,077.64
03/27 ATM Withdrawal 03/27 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 4643 -200.00 26,877.64
03/29 083/29 Online Payment 6935379471 To Quicken Loans inc -1,006.47 25,871.17
03/29 03/29 Online Payment 6932820020 To B Squared Realty -340.41 25,530,76
03/29 Check # 486 -5,610.00 19,8920.76
03/29 Check # 495 -85.26 19,825.50
04/02 ATM Check Deposit 04/02 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 90.00 19,915.50
04/02 04/02 Online Payment 7029487637 To Pacific Gas & Electric -231.83 19,683.67
04/02 04/02 Online Transfer To Sav ...8397 Transaction#; 7029488280 -9,000.00 10,683.67
04/02 ATM Withdrawal 04/02 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 -200.00 10,483.67
04/02 Check # 499 -100.00 10,383.67
04/03 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Julie Guisasola 7028324815 1,800.00 12,283.67
04/04 ATM Withdrawal 04/04 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 4643 -200.00 12,083.67
04/04 Citi Autopay Payment 082610163061614 Web |D: Citicardap -62.99 12,020.68 -
04/06 ATM Check Deposit 04/06 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 5,610.00 17,630.68 @
04/06 Apple Inc. Payroll PPD ID: 1942404110 3,961.57 21,692.25 o
04/08 ATM Withdrawal 04/06 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 -300.00 21,292.25 -2
04/06 Chase Credit Crd Autopay PPD ID: 4760039224 -3,984.90 17,307.35 <
04/06  Check # 502 -2,090.00 15,217.35 ks
04/06 Chack # 503 -150.00 15,067.35 +
04/09 04/07 Online Payment 7047045507 To San Jose Water Company -128.66 14,938.69 >
04/09 __ Check ¥ 500 -1,290.00 13,648.69 8
04/08 Starbright Schoo Billandpay PPD ID: Rf00017092 -1,185.00 12,463.69 —_
04/10 Franchise Tax Bd Casttaxrid PPD ID; 9282532045 3,791.00 16,254.69 9
04/10 Deposited ltem Retumed NSF 15t 098009364 -5,610.00 10,644.69 =
# of items0000 1 Dep '25
Date040618Ck Amt0000561000 e
Svc Fee001200
04/10 Deposit item Returned Fee: 01 NSF 1St 098009364 -12.00 10,632.69 E
# of 1tems00001 Dep O
Date040618Ck Amt0000001200 <
Sve Fee001200 O
04/11 ATM Cash Deposit 04/11 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 240.00 10,872.69
04/11 ATM Check Deposit 04/11 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 50.00 10,922.69 8
04/11 ATM Check Deposit ~ 04/11 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 50,00 10,972.69 -
04/11 Service Fee Reversal 12.00 10,984.69 5”
04/12 Deposit 20686888 5,622.00 16,606.69 8
o4/12 C4/12 Online Payment 6976341396 To Comoast -a6.83 16,540.00
04/12 __ Transfer To Sav X00007805 -340.00 16,200.06 =
Ending Balance $16,200.06 %
| -
5
=
>
&)
o
000150 O
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CHASE €

March 14, 2018 through April 12, 2018
Primary Account:

A monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid
this fee during any statement period.

» Have direct deposits totaling $500.00 or more.
(Your total direct deposits this period were $84,443.73. Note: some deposits may be listed on your previous statement)

¢ OR, keep a minimum daily balance in this checking account of $1,500,00 or more
(Your minimum daily balance was $10,383.67)

¢ OR, keep an average daily balance of <1ualﬂving linked deposits and investments of $5,000.00 or more
inked deposits and investments was $26,055.38)

{Your average daily balance of qualifying

EKATERINA STRULYOV Account Number: [ 307

EUGENE STRULYQV
SAVINGS SUMMARY
AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $1,001.93
Deposits and Additions 9,000.03
Ending Balance $10,001.96
Annual Percentage Yield Eamed This Period 0.01%
Interest Paid This Period $0.038
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $0.20
TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance $1,001.93
04/02 Online Transfer From Chk ...5467 Transaction#: 7029488280 9,000.00 10,001.93
04/12 Interest Payment 0.08 10,001.96
Ending Balance $10,001.96

A monthly Service Fee was nat charged to your Chase Savings account. You can continue to avoid this fee during any
statement period by keeping a minimum daily balance in your account of $300.00 or more.
{Your minimum daily balance was $1,001)

000151
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CHASE S

March 14, 2018 through April 12, 2018

IN CABE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or wiite us at the
address on the front of this statement {non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information;

s  Your name and account number

»  The dollar amount of the suspected error .

=  Adescription of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error prompt!y. If we take more than 10 business day‘s)f(or 20 business days for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incarrect or if you need more information about aray non-electronic transactions (checks or degosits) on this statement. {f any such eror appears,
you must notif){( the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other a glicable account agreement that govemns your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FD

@ JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

LENDER

Document received by the CA 6th District Court of Appeal.
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CHASE &

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

March 14, 2018 through April 12, 2018
Primary Account: 7

000153
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CHASE ©

February 14, 2018 through March 13, 201
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. v b Maer 19,2018

P O Box 182051 Primary Account: —67
Columbus, OH 43218 -2051

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
00108036 DRE 703 21907318 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 600000000 69 06000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
EKATERINA STRULYOV Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
EUGENE STRULYOV International Calls: 1-713-262-1679
1299 LAVEILLE CT
SAN JOSE CA 95131-2475
ASSETS
Checking & Savings ACCOUNT BEGINNING BALANCE  ENDING BALANCE
THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD
Chase Total Checking $11,421.10 $18,538.44
Chase Savings 1,001.92 1,001.93
Total $12,423.02 $19,540.37
TOTAL ASSETS $12,423.02 $19,540.37

EKATERINA STRULYOV Account Number | EEERERE 467
EUGENE STRULYOV
CHECKING SUMMARY

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $11,421.10
Deposits and Additions 93,149.93
Checks Paid -2,417.00
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -940.89
Electronic Withdrawals -82,624.70
Fees -50.00
Ending Balance $18,538.44

Your account ending in 8397 is linked to this account for overdraft protection.
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CHASE ©

Primary Account: ot

February 14, 2018 through March 13, 2018

- A67

CHECKS PAID
CHECK NUMBER DATE AMOUNT
PAID

485 A 02/20 $100.00
486 1 0%/05 100.00
487 1 03/05 2,090.00
488 1 03/06 127.00
Total Checks Paid $2,417.00

If you see a check description in the Transaction Detail section, it means your check has already been converted for
electronic payment. Because of this, we're not able to retum the check to you or show you an image on Chase.com.

A An image of this check may be available for you to view on Chase.com.

TRANSACTION DETAIL

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance $11,421.10
02/14 ATM Check Deposit 02/14 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 40.32 11,461.42
02/14 ATM Check Deposit 02/14 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 30.00 11,491.42
02/14 ATM Check Deposit 02/14 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 10.00 11,501.42
02/20 ATM Check Deposit 02/19 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 742.38 12,243.80
02/20 ATM Withdrawal 02/19 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 -100.00 12,143.80
02/20 02/20 Online Payment 6817078601 To San Jose Water Company -137.45 12,008.35
02/20 Card Purchase With Pin 02/20 Arco 7079 San Jose CA Card 1062 -43.90 11,962.45
02/20 Check # 485 -100.00 11,862.45
02/21 Chase Credit Crd Autopay PPD ID: 4760039224 -483.03 11,369.42
02/22 ATM Check Deposit 02/22 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 708.73 12,078.15
02/22 ATM Check Deposit 02/22 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 323.36 12,401.51
02/22 02/22 Online Payment 6848512454 To Zhigiang Su / Chuanxue Wang -3,000.00 9,401.51
02/23 Apple Inc. Payroll PPD |D; 1942404110 3,933.54 13,335.05
02/26 Card Purchase With Pin 02/24 Arco 02134 San Jose CA Card 1062 -46.82 13,288.23
02/26 02/26 Online Payment 6858016886 To B Squared Realty -340.41 12,947 .82
02/27 E*Trade ACH Tmsfr PPD ID: 1391321258 81,177.66 94,125.48
02/27 02/27 Online Payment 8860354798 To Quuicken Loans Inc -1,006.47 93,119.01
02/27 ATM Withdrawal 02/27 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 -100.00 93,019.01
02/27 02/27 Online Payment 6937029655 To Quicken Loans Inc -70,000.00 23,019.01
03/01 Card Purchase With Pin 02/28 Arco 02134 San Jose CA Card 1062 -50.17 22,968.84
03/02 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Julie Guisasola 6345289259 1,900.00 24,868.84
03/02  03/02 Consumer Intemational Wire Debit A/C: g&er Privatbank -3,498.00 21,370.84

Dnepropetrovsk Ukraine 49094- Ref./Cct/Jeab 00L9 Correspondent
Account 0011000080 Tm: 5500500061Es

OF/OZ AT Withdrawal 0S/0z 1077 E Brokaw [d San Jose GA Gard 4640 -200.00 Z1,170.64
03/02 Consumer USD Intemational Wire Fee -50.00 21,120.84
03/05 ATM Check Deposit 03/04 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 4643 10.00 21,130.84
03/05 Credit Retum: Online Payment 6621094382 To B Squared Realty 340.41 21,471.25
03/05 ATM Withdrawal 03/02 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 1062 -200.00 21,271.25
03/05 03/04 Online Payment 6954099651 To Pacific Gas & Electric -225.99 21,045.26
03/05 ATM Withdrawal 03/04 1077 E Brokaw Rd San Jose CA Card 4643 -200.00 20,845.26
03/05 Check # 487 -2,090.00 18,755.26
03/05 Check # 486 -100.00 18,655.26
03/06 Chase Credit Crd Autopay PPD ID: 4760039224 -3,811.73 (BERIERA
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“
CHAS E " February 14, 2018 through March 13, 2018
Primary Account: _467

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
03/08 Check # 488 -127.00 14,716.53
03/06 Citi Autopay  Payment 082585143460954 Web ID: Citicardap -44.99 14,671.54
03/09 Apple Inc. Payroll PPD ID: 1942404110 3,933.53 18,605.07
03/13 03/13 Online Payment 6899379314 To Comcast -66.63 18,538.44

Ending Balance $18,538.44

A monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid
this fee during any statement period.

» Have direct deposits totaling $500.00 or more.
(Your total direct deposits this period were $92,978.26. Note: some deposits may be listad on your previous statement)

s+ OR, keep a minimum daily balance in this checking account of $1,500.00 or more
(Your minimum daily balance was $9,401.51)

¢« OR, keep an average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments of $5,000.00 or more
(Your average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $16,554.61)

EKATERINA STRULYOV Account Number: [ 2O 7
EUGENE STRULYOV
SAVINGS SUMMARY
AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $1,001.92
Deposits and Additions 0.01
Ending Balance $1,001.93
Annual Percentage Yield Eamed This Period 0.01%
Interest Paid This Period $0.01
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $0.17

Interest paid in 2017 for account [N 397 Was $0.19.

[TRANSACTION DETAIL|

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance $1,001.92
03/13 Interest Payment 0.01 1,001.93
Ending Balance $1,001.93

A monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Savings account. You can continue to avoid this fee during any
statement period by keeping a minimum daily balance in your account of $300.00 or more.
(Your minimum daily balance was $1,001)
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CHASE ©

February 14, 2018 through March 13, 2018
Primary Account: —467

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or recelpt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

e Your name and account number

e The dollar amount of the suspected error o

s Adescription of the error or transfer you are unsure of, whty you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your cornplaint and will correct any error prompﬂg_;. If we take more than 10 business days f[or 20 business days for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such emor appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to Sou. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other aFglicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FD

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

g
&
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5/15/2021 Gmail - attorneys

Gma “ Eugene Strulyov i e

attorneys
2 messages

Eugene Strulyov<§ Sun, Mar 14, 2021 at 9:23 AM
To: Ekaterina Strulyov
Katia,

While | continue to believe that your allegation of "conflict of interest” is baseless and will be rejected by the court, | also
need to make contingency plans. Therefore, provide the following information:

- the names of all attorneys you consulted with
- their addresses and phone numbers
- approximate dates these consultations had occurred

I don't want any more surprises from you.

Eugene
Eugene Strulyov Sun, Mar 21, 2021 at 8:38 AM
To: Ekaterina Strulyov

Katia,

On 03/14 | sent you an email asking you about aftorneys you consulted so that | can avoid any alleged "conflict of
interest". It's been a week and | got no response. Are you going to answer? In the unlikely event that you succeed in your
RFO, is it your plan to ambush me again in 6 months?

Eugene

[Quoted text hidden]

Document received by the CA 6th District Court of Appeal.
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charles
SCHWAB

Schwab One® Account of
EUGENE STRULYOV

Protect your privacy and the environment. Switch to eStatements at

WWW. b.com/l

07/31-00000-TTRLI018- 155435 *

. papser. Visit www,
explore the features and benefits of this statement.

A Numb s Period
DESIGNATED BENE PLAN/TOD --6350 July 1-31, 2019
b.com/premiumstatement to
(@R
Customer Service and -2
Account Information Market Monitor <
Customer Service and Trading: Rates Yie!
Call your Schwab Representative Value Adv Money Fd SWVXX 2.15
1 (800) 435-9050 Sch Invesior Money Fund 2149~
Bank Inquiries: Bank Sweep: Interest Rate as of
z
o 1(800) 435-3050 07131 °'26"8
8 E Schwab by Phone™ Year To Da{ﬁ)
E 3 Automated Services: indices Chan
§ e 1 (800) 435-3804 Dow Jones industrial Average 15.16.‘3C
. Standard & Paor's 500 index® 18.89
& 22 Schwab 1000Index® 1939
3y, (800) NASDAQ Composite index ™~~~ 23.21
Zyo Visit Our Web Site:
E oY« schwab.com
HEg 3 Cost Basis Updates:
w £ 2 To provide updates for incomplete
o 3 =3 cost hasis information, piease visit
Oz schwab.com/gainloss
W<
Wwoew
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”}l p ,/ e Schwab One® Account of
2(1‘{1\}\&% EUGENE STRULYOV Account Number Statement Period
SCEWAL DESIGNATED BENE PLAN/TOD 9840-6350 July 1-31, 2019

Termsv and Conditlons

GENERAL INFORMATlDN AND KEY TERM
Alf references to “Schwab® in this document refer to the broker-dealer
Charles Schwab & Co., inc. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized
terms have the same meanings as in your Account Agreemsnt. if you
recgive any other commumm(mn from any source other than Schwab which
98 you should verﬂ‘y its content with this

statament Secunhes pmd and jtable in alf
and am subject to country spedﬁc res‘lrictions

AlP (A Pian 5: Scl hwab

ramu ion in wsth cenam ions effected through
Schwab. if you ram through

in pregs
Schwab, the additional mlon-nahon normally detailed on a trade confirmation
will b pmvidnd  upon request
Average Daily 8 daily

of ail cash balances
that eam interest and all loans from Schwab that are charged interest.
Bank Sweap Feature and Bank Sweep hr Benefit Plans Features:
Schwab acts as your tan and
yous Bank Sweep and Bank Sweep for Bensﬁ( Plans features as a
Schwab Cash fsature for your brokerage account. Deposit accounts
constitute direct obligations of banks affiliated with Schwab and are not
abligations of Schwab. Deposit accounts are insured by the FDIC
within 2y gplmble limits. The balance in the bank deposit accounts can
be withdrawn on your order and the proceeds retumed to your securities
2ccount or remitted to you as pravided in r Account Agreement. For
information on FDIC insurance and its limits, as well as other important
distlosures about the and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans- features,
please refer to the Cash Faatures Disclosure Slatement available onlina
or from a Schwab representative.
Cash: Atz Free Credit Balance owed by us lo you payabie upon demand
which, aithough accounted for on our books of record, is not segregated
and may be used in the oondud of thig fn-ns bgsmess

jvidend raic

and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans features, interest will accrue even

if the amount is than $.005.

Latest Price/Price (Invnunenl Detail Saction Only): The most recant
price evaluation available on the last business day of the statement

nonmally the tastle trade price or bid. Unpnced sacutities denota that no market

from outsuda parties. Schwab shall hava no responsibnxty 1or khe accuracy
of any such Pricing of assets not held at Schwab is

for informational purposes only. Some securities, especially thinly tradad

aquilies in the OTC markst or foreign markels, may nat report the most

and services, including unawapt lntmday lunds and nel credit balancss held
in brokerage accounts are not deposits of other cbligalions. of,
orguaranteedr;bsyk any bank, are not FDIC insured, and are sub]ad
to investment and may lose value. SIPC does not cover balances
held at banks affiliated wilh Schwab in tha Bank Sweep and
Bank Sweeap for Benefit 5 faatures.
Gain (or(_L%:sglLLhreshmd Gain or ((L‘loss) and Real"ged Gain or (Loss)
in/Loss {s)"} contain a or @ loss summary
of ur Account, This in ’is o ora
pianning

current price and are indicated as Stale Priced. For Limited Par

(LP) and Rea) Estate Investment Trust (REIT) securities, you may see ' that
the value reflected on your periodic statement for this security is unpriced
FINRA rules require that cenam LP and REIT sacunhes that have not been
ﬁ riced within 18 months, must as un|

uy of seil. i may, however, be hei}lfulfot investment and tax
doas not p tax advice and encourages you
to consukt with your tax prohssionnl. Ploasa view the Cost Basis
Dtsclosum Shumant for additional Information on how gain (or loss)
lnd how reports adj cost basis

jote that thase securities are generally nll\qu)d !he vatlhue of the socurihes
1t

¢ IRS.
IN CASE oF ERRORS OR DISCREPANCIES: If you find an error

will ba different than its purch price; if

1 mey not be a
Margin Account Customers: Thisisa combined statemant of your margin
account and account for you under

Saction 220.5 of Regulation T issued by the Board of Govemors of the
Federal Reserve System '_l'rhe permanent record of the separate account

is YOUr
Non—ﬁubuely Traded Securities: All assots shown on this statement, other
than certain direct investments which may he held by a third party, are heid
in your Account. Values of certain Non-Publicly Traded Securities may be
furnished by a third party and Schwab shall havs no responaibility for the

of such val The iti bnvestor

to your brokerage activity {other than an
-hdmnic fund transfer) you must notify us promptly, but no tater
than 10 days after this statement is sent or made available to you. I
this statement shows that we have mailed or delivered security
certificate(s) that you have not ivad, notify {y.
You may call us at 800-435-4000. (Qutside the U.S., call +1415-667-
8400.) Any oral communications should be re-confirmad in writi

to further protect your rights, including rights under the Securities
investor Prohcﬁon Act { PA) i you do not so notify us, you agree o
that the stat it activity and I are corract for afl <

tion {SIPC} does not cover many limited
Op n Customers: Be aware of the following: 1) ), Commiasions and other
charges refated lo the opmn x have been

ware effected by Schwab achng asa pr inal for its own account, except
for the reinvestment of Schweb dividends, for which an mdependant
broker-dealer acted as the buying agent. Further information on these
transacuons wiil be fumished upan written request.

ished to you and will

g ses with raspect 'l;y thoss brokerage transactions.
be diracted to 1-800-435-4000. Fqg__

PLAINT CON ACT INFORMATION Complaints about Schwab
may
chents residing outsuda of the U, S., calt collect +1-415-667-8400. Please
to the C| @)

be made avadable promplly upon rsquest 2) You shou%d advise us o

of any material in your ir
3) Exan:nss asstgnmen( notices VEr the ophon contracts are awt:d
shost

Annual k Dertvad from i P ided by out- randomly selects fmm amonig all cudomer shon opuon pusmms those
side parties. Schwab cannol g the such i which are subject to
Since the interest and dividends are subject to change at any time, they the day of of undanying secunues xs

should not be reied upon for making investment decisions.
Feos and Charges: it is r:ur rasponsibility, and not Schwab’s, to
verily the accuracy of all Margln interest charged to your ‘Account
during the statement period is included in this saction of the statement.
intarest: For the Schwab One interest, Bank Sweep, g Swaeap for
Beneht Plans features, intarest is paid for a period that differs from the
Statement Period. Balancas include interest paid as indicated on your
statement by Schwab or one or more of its affillated banks. These
balances do not include interest thet may have accrued during the
Statement Period after interest is paid. The interest Eaxd may inckids
interest that accrued in the pnor Statemamnt Period. For the Schwab Ona
interest feature, interest accrues daily from the sacond-to-last business
day of the prior month and is Eosted on the second-to-test business da
of the current month. Forthe k Sweep featura, interest accruea da:};
from the 18th day of the prior month and is credntad)posmd
first business day after the 15th of the current month.
if, on any given day, the interest that Schwab calculates for the Free
Credit Batances in the Schwab One interest feature in your brokerage
account is less than $.005, you will not accrue any interest on that day.
For balances heid at barks affiliated with Schwab in the Bank Sweep

BIPC has Ioken the position that it will not cover the bolances hetd in

® 2016 Charles Schwab & Co., inc. Afl rights roservad. Member SHPC. (0818-1157)

ir daposit accounts maintained under programs fike aur Bank Sweep feature. Plegse see your Cash Feature Di

adjusted to reflacl the p i
Plaase consult your tax advisor or RS Eubhcanm 550, Invastmem
income and for additional i Ophona

Schwab Swoap Mcnnx Funds: lnctudes the grimary money market funds
into which Free Cred
to your Acanum A

emenL Schwab or an affiliate acts and recelves
Advisor, Transfer Agent, Shareholder
Servica Agent and Dlstnbulor iur the Schwab Sweep Money Funds, The
amount of such in the The yield
information for Schwab Sweep Money Funds is the curent 7-day yield as of
the statement period. Yieids vary. If, on any given day, the accrued daily
dividend for your selected sweep money mm:l9 as calcuiatad for your account
is less than 1/2 of 1 cent {$0.005), your acmunt will not eam a dividend for
that day. In addition, if you do not accrue at laast 1 daily dividend of $0.01

Itis your ion to keep Schwab informed of an
changes in your address, wlephone number of other contact information.
H you tail to notify Schwab of those cha , you may not receive impol
nolifications about your Account, and trading or other restrictions might
placad on your Account. For assistance, you may contact Schwab at
1-800-435-4000. Clients residing outaide of the 1U.S. may call Schwab
col!ec! at +141 5-667-8400,

We are required by law o report to the intemal
cost basis info 1 (if cenain £

(&)

send any written flent Adh y Team, 211 Main St,,
SanFramusco CA 94105, USA,
o

Revenue Service adj
payments o you and credits to your Account dl.lnng the calandar year.
Retain this statement for income tax purpases. Schwab or an affikate
acls as the Investmant Advisor, Transfar Agent, Sharshokder Service
Agem and Distributor for the Sweep Funds and as Transaction
Services for the Govemnment Money Fund. Schwab or an affiiale
is compensated by the Sweep Funds for acling in each of these
capacities other than as . The amount of such compensation D
is di In the prosp Additional inf ion will e provi

upaon written request. A for your inspection is
available at Schwab's offices or a copy wiill be rmﬂad to you upon
writtan request.

Any third party trademarks appearing harein are the property of their

dunng a pay period, you will nat receive a money market dividend for that
pariod. Schwab and the Schwab Swla’? Money Funds investment advlsor
may be voluptarily reducing a portion chweb Sweep Monay Fund®

expenges. Without thasa raductions, yislds would have been lower.
Securitles Products and Services: Securities produds and services are
offered by Charles Schwab & Co., inc., SiP!

owners. Schwab and its affiliated banks are subsidiaries of
ah&;:r;ades )Schwab Corporabon.

for more o on i
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Schwab One® Account of

charles EUGENE STRULYOV Account Numb Statement Pariod
SCHWAR DESIGNATED BENE PLAN/TOD 6350 July 1-31, 2019

Account Value as of 07/31/2019:$ 43,529.20
Change in Account Value This Period Year to Date Account Value [in Thousands]

Satingvalwe §458231.09 $212,06323

_Change in Value of Investments

ing Value on 07/31/2019 .. 84352020

O e
Ending Value with Accrued income”

[fotal Ghange in Account Value § (114,701.86) § (168,534.03)
(12.49%% (19.47)%
$ (114,544.60)

Market Value % of Account Assets
..$227782 L

Overview

% : 100% |
[ Total Account Value $ 43,529.20 % | B 5% Bank Sweep [X.2]
B 95% Equities

Page 3 ol
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Schwab One® Account of

EUGENE STRULYQV Account Number Statement Period
DESIGNATED BENE PLAN/TOD 6350 July 1-31, 2019
Realized Gain ar (L.oss) This Period Unrealized Galn or {Loss)
Gain or (Loss) Summary e ShontTerm . . ... . LorgTem
Al Investments . D s000 $0.00 .. $(338.36)
This Pericd Year to Date

Income Summary - Federally ng(:gggmpt ] Federally Taxable. Federallerax-Exempt Federaily Taxable
BankSweeplintarest e OO0 09200 456

Margin Loan Funds Available Securities Margin Loan Rates Vary
Margin Loan informatio . Balance foWithdraw BuyingPower by Balance

The openmg margm Ioan ba anca for the stalement penud Was 50 DO
For more information about the margin feature, please visit schwab.com/margin.
"Values include any cash plus the amount available using margin boowing.

0.00 egare2 o S3ESSSA 600%-9.82%<T

rate garn and loss information wheraver possible for most investments. Cost basis data rmy be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.

Please sea " Em ndnotes fol ccount” section for an explanation of the endnote cedes and symbols on this statemel Page 4
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000165



Schwab One® Account of
cAaHes EUGENE STRULYOV Account Numb Statement Period
SCHWAB DESIGNATED BENE PLAN/TOD 5350 July 1-31, 2019

charles

Cash Transactions Summary . isPerd

Deposlts and other Cash Credits 0.00 0.00
e 53
gt g e U e e L
Withdrawals and other Deplts T 0.00 (82,779.33)
vesimants pur L L s Rt s
Feesand Charges i e

“Cash (includes any cash debit balance) held in your account plus the value of any cash invested in a sweep money fund.

VS I W TR

Investment Detail - Bank Sweep

% of Accounti—
Bank Sweep e et s 2 Starting Balance Ending Balance . Dssetst

2,277.30 2,.277.82 5%

nk Sweep *Z

Schwab has gll%vlded accurate galn and loss jformation wherever possible for most investments. Casl basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.

Please see “Endnotes for Your nt" section for an explanatio lheendnolecodaandaymbolsontfﬂs statement. Page 5
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}2 [‘ Schwab One® Account of
charie EUGENE STRULYOV Account Numb Statemant Perlod
SCHWAB DESIGNATED BENE PLAN/TOD 5350 July 1-31, 2019

Investment Detail - Equmes

R S PRSP NR SP 0 R SN VP S AT SNERM QNS S S S

% of
Account Unreatized Estimated Estimated

o Ouantity | MarketPrice ... MorkstValue | Assets Gainor (L-oss) Yieid Annual Income
Equiﬂes o o Cost Basis O ORYP Surore

FORD M°T°R co e .. lpes623s 0 953000 999338  23% 9109  620% 62947
SYMBOL: F " '9,902.29 -

Accrued Dividend: 157.29

HONDA MOTORCOLTD F® = 3500000 2488000 870800 ~ 20% (1,129.64) 415% 36146
O aaRoTOR S g T (LB A 30
1ADRREPS 1 ORD SHS

SYMBOL: HMC g

M'CRUNTECHNOLOGY wa et 000000 4489000 . 2284500 BZ% o 1B2008 N NIA
SYMBOL: MU 20,624.95 o)

Total Accrued Dividend for Equities: 157.2_E

Estimated Annual Income ("EAI%} and Estimated Yield ("EY™) calculations are for informational purposes only. The actual income and yield might be lower ar higher than the estimated amounts. EY is bas
upan EAl and the current price of the sacurity and wili fluctuate. For certain types of secuniies, the calculations could inciude a retum of principal or capital gains in which case EAl and EY would be
averstated. EY and EAl are not promptly updatad to reflect when an issuer has missed e regular payment or announced changes to fulure payments, in which case EAl and EY will continue fo dispiay at

prior rate.

Schwab has videdacwrata and loss information for mo: Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see “gnudn gccoum section for an axp]anauon of '.he endnol: codes and symbols on this .tatnmmy1 o you g Page 6
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Schwab One® Account of
charles G uL

{ ’ EUGENE STRULYOV Account Numb 8 Period
SCHWAE DESIGNATED BENE PLAN/TOD 350 July 1-31, 2019
Investment Detail - Options
. s S S I o - .

. Account
Quantity MarketPrice MarketVaiue  Assets  Gainor(less)

$5 EXP 01/17/20 1, 224 86

SYMBOL: SNAP 01/17/2020 5.00 P

9

ol
©
Transaction Detail - Transfers —
>
Settle Trade (@]
Date Date Transacuon Description o Quanmy_l Unit Price Total Arnoun( )
070219 o728 Journaled Shares FACEBOOK INC CLASS A " (200.0000) 194.0100 {38,802.00),_,

FB .

07/02/19  -07/02/19  Joumaled Shares ISKARES GOL.D ETF: AU (5,000.0000) 13.4450 {67,225.00)—
0/19 Q7/10/ led Sha AT&TINCT 33,7600 (10,641 17)&5

Schwab hag provided accurate gain and ioss ir for m Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavaifable for some of your holdings.
Please ses "Endnoles for Your unt" section for an sxplanahon of tha endnom codes and symbols on this statement. Paga 7
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Schwab One® Account of
EUGENE STRULYOV Account Numb Sta 1t Period
DESIGNATED BENE PLAN/TOD 5350 July 1-31, 2019

Transaction Process
Ra}e Date Activity o Deseription Credit/{Debit)

BANK INT 661615-071519

S

Transacﬂon
Date ‘ Transaction Qesql _ptiq_n ) Withdrawal Depasit

07/1 5119 BANK INTEREST

Interest Paid X2

Bark Sweep: Interes! Rate as of 07/31/19 was 0.26%. Your interest period was 06/16/19 - 07/15/19. 2

Pending Corporate Actions

Quantity Payabie Date Rate per Share Share DlSlﬂbUllOE ________ Cash Dis!ribuuon-m
1.048.6235 09/03/19 0.1500 157 Zgé

FORD MOTOR CO

Schwab has accurate gain and loss information wherever passible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incompiete or unavailable for some of your heldings.
R

Please see tes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 8
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Schwab One® Account of
CIATIES EUGENE STRULYOV Account N beriod
SCHWAB DESIGNATED BENE PLAN/TOD 5 5350 July 1.31, 2018

charies

Endnotes For Your Account

T T T O 2 22

Symbol Endnote Legend

16 . ‘Denotes a security mat s margmable Some mutuai fund or ETF znvestments may not be :mmedlately marginable — R
[} Dividends paid on this sacurity will be automatncally remvested
d Accrued Income is the sum of the total accrued interest andfor accrued dividends on posttions held in your brokerage account, but the income and/or dividends have not

been received into your account and Schwab makes no representation that they will. Accrued amounts are not covered by SIPC account protection untit actualty
received and held in the account.
X Bank Sweep deposits are held at FDIC-insured bank(s) {("Banks") that are affiliated with Charles Schwab & Co., Inc.
z For Bank Sweep and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans features, interest is pald fora penod that differs from the Staternant Period. Batances include interest paid as
indicated on your staterment by Schwab or one or more of its affiliated banks. These batances do not include interest that may have accrued during the Statement
Period after interest is paid. The interest paid may include interest that accrued in the prior Statement Period.

For mformahon on how Schwab pays its representatives, go to hitp://www.schwab.com/compensation.

Schwab has rovided accurate gain and foss ji ible for most 1ts. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Ploase see *Endnotes for Your Account” * section for an oxplanahon Stihe endnote codes and symbole on this statemen Page 9
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PAGE 1 OF &

June 1, 2019 - June 30, 2019 Customer Update:
Account Number:  [J§7709
Account Type: INDIVIDUAL Connect to E*TRADE on the go.

The award-winning E*TRADE Meobile app puts everythmg you
need in the palm of your hand—investing, trading, research,
E*TRADE Securities LLC easy-to-use tools, and more. Visit strade.com/mobile
P.O. Box 484 or your device’s app store to download today!
Jersey City,NJ 07303-0484
1-800-ETRADE-1 (1-800-387-2331)
etrade.com Member FINRA/SIPC

=

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:
An added measure of protection. EUGENE STRULYOV

We now offer you the ability to doesignats an individual who s at laast 18 years

old to be your truated contact psrson (TCP). if you elsct to designate a TCP, ] 299 LAVEILLE Cl'

ypu auvthorize E*TRADE to contact this peraon lnd 10 disclose informaion

ebout your account to: address p ploitati confirm the SAN JOSE CA 95] 3] "2475
specificd of your current contact mlormuunn. health nnuc or the identity of

any legsi guardian, sxscutor, trustes, or holder of a power of attorney: or as

atherwise permittsd by applicable Isw. To designate » new TCP or 10 update
your current TCP slection, visit etrade.comiep.

EXTRADE Se
Investment Account . .

Account At A Glance

$67,425.69

T -$0.02
As of 05/31/19 As of 06/30/18

$-67,425.71

DETACH HERE DETACH HERE

EUGENE STRULYOV
1299 LAVEILLE CT
SAN JOSE CA 95131-2475

Please do not send cash

Make checks payable to E*TRADE Securities LLC Dollars Cents

TOTAL DEPOSIT

Mail deposits to:

E*TRADE SECURITIES LLC
P.O. Box 484
Jersey City,NJ 07303-0484

063020390001 3333k9377093 000173
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Investment Account

Piease refer to the E"TRADE Securities LLC ("ETS") Customer Agreement {the "Customer Agreement”) for a compilete discussion of the terms and conditions goveming your account, If
you have questions regarding the Customer Agreement or your account, plaase email us through strade.com or call 800-ETRADE1. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INYOUR ACCOUNT
STATEMENT SHALL BE BINDING UPON YOU [F YOU DO NOT OBUECT. EITHER INWRITING OR VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL, WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER THE ACCOUNT
STATEMENT IS FIRST RECEIVED BY YOU. In case of efrors or questions about your electronic fransfers please telephone us at 800-ETRADE-1 immediately or write us at E*TRADE
Securities LLC, PO Box 484, Jersey City, NJ 07303-0484, ifyou think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must
hear from you no later than 60 days afer we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error of the problem appeared. When you contact us, you must:

1. Tell us your name, account number, and ATM card or Check card number.

2. Desciibe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as dearly as you can why you believe there is an ermor or why you need more information.

3, Tell us the dotlar amount of the suspected emor.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. if we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will cradit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that

you will have tha use of the money during the time it takes us to compiete our investigation.

Securilies products and services are offered by ETS, Member FINRA/SIPC. Your account is carried by ETS, Member FINRA/SIPC, which maintains your funds and securities deposited with
ETS directly by you. Inquiries concerning the positions and balances in your account may be directad to ETS at 800-503-9260. All other inquiries regarding your account or the activity therein
should be directed 1o ETS. Please promptly report any inaccuracy ar discrepancy in your account to ETS at 800-503-9260. You should re-confirm any oral communication in writing to further

protoct your rights, including rights under the Securitias investor Protection Act.

Applicable Rules and Regulations. All transactions in your account shalli be
subject t0 the constitution, rules, regulations, customs, and usages of the exchange
or market, and ils clearing house, where the transaclions are executed by ETS or its
agents. including ETS affiliates. Also, where afplicable, the transactions shafl be
subject to the provisions of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, the Securilies
ExchangeActof 1934, as amended, and the rulesand regulations of the Securities and
Exchange Commission (*SEC"), the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve
System, and any applicable seif-regulatary organization. Forinformation about FINRA's
Broker Check Program, including aninvestorbrochure, pleasecontact FINRA at800-289-
9899 or www . finra.org.

Securitles Pricing. The amounts printed in the tolal market valug column of the Account
Holdings section, or any amounts derived therefram, are based on US month end prices
and are provided 1o us by outside quotation sefvices for the secunties currentiy held by
us inyour account Prices of municipal bonds, certain over-the-counter securilies, and
federal obiigations are approximations and are only for guidance purposes. The pricas
used are basad on the last reported transaction known to the quotation services or the
yields or vatuesthat are calculated on the basis of thase prices. The value of brokerad
COs reflacted on this statement is estimated by a third-party pricing service. Actual value
may differ if you sfect to sell your CD(s) in the secondary market.

nterest/Dividends. We are required by {aw o report annually o you and to the Intemat
Revenue Service on Fomn 1099 any taxable interest, dividends, and capital gains
credited to your account, aswell as any taxes withheld. The year-to date figures shown on your
statement refiects thesa amounts dassified  the best of our current knowledge based on activity.

in certain citumslances, payments may be subject to redassification, such reclassifications wil be
refiected fo the ntemal Revenue Service on your Form 1089.  Your statemartt may not refiect all
adjustmers requird for X purposes, pleass fefer 10 your tax jocuments.

SIPC and other Insurance Coverage. ETS is a member of the Securities [nvesior
Protection Corporation ('SIPC"). SIPC currently protects the assets in each of your
seturities accounts at ETS up to $500,000 (including $250,000 for claims for cash).
Visit www.sipc.org or cali 202-371-8300 for more information inciuding & brochure on
SIPC protection. {Please note that money market mutual fund balances are not
considered cash; they are considered to be securities.) Addtional protection for ETS
has been secured threugh an independent insurer, more information about which can
be found at htipsus efrade.com/customer-service/fag. The market risks associated with
investing and any resulting losses are not covered by SIPC or the additional protection.

Payment for Order Flow. The SEC (as well as FINRA) requires that ail broker-dealers
inform their customers when a new account is opened, and on an annual basis thereafter,
of payment for order flow practices {compensation received for piacing orders through
spacialists on national securities exchanqes, over-the-counter market makers, alternative
trading systems, and ECN's (collectively, "market centers”)). Consistent with the overriding
principle of best execution, ETS routes orders to various market centers. ETS recaives
remuneration (generally in the form of per share cash paymenis or through profit sharing
arrangements) for routing orders in securities to particular market canters for execution.
Such remuneration is considered compensation to ETS, and the source and amount of any
compensation received in connection with your transaction will be disclosed to you upon
written raquest. ETS, absentinstructions from you ta the contrary, takes a number of faclars
into consideration in determining where to route customers' orders, including the speed of
execution, price improvement opportunities {executions at prices superior to the then
prevailing inside market). automatic execulion guarantaes, the availability of efficient and
reliable order handling systems, the level of service provided, the cost of executing orders
and whether it will receive cash or non-cash payments for routing order flow, and reciprocai
business arrangemenls.

Margin Accounts. The amount of margin required will be the greater of (1) lhe
amount required by applicable laws, regulations, the rules of agrp(icabla selfreguiatory
ofganizations and clearinghouses, or {2) the amount required by ETSin its sole discretion,
You will be charged interest on a daily basis on alf debit balances that you owse to ETS
ang on credit extended to you by ETg for the purpose of purchasing, carrying. or trading
insecuriies or otherwise. interest is calculated on a 360-day basis using setiement date
balancas, Except as ctherwise a%reed by you and ETS, the applicable jnterest mte for
margin loans will be determined K adding the prevailing base rate and the applicable
sfiding scale percentage rate, which is in turn determined by your average daily debit
balance. Your stated interest rate is subject to change without notice during each period in
accordance with fluctuations in your average daily debit balance and changes io the
base rate that are afributabie to a change in the Federal Funds rate. ETS wili provide
you with at least 30 days' prior written notice bafore changing your stated interest rate
for any other reason. information about ETS's base rate is available upon written request
to ETS. For more information on how ETS calculates interest, please see the Customer
Agreement. if you have a margin account, this statement is a combined statement for both

your margin account and special memeorandum account. The permanent record of the
Reporate socount as required by Regulation T of the R. Board ie H for

your inspection

Free Crodit Balances. Any cash balances in your secuiities account, which represent an
obligation of ETS, are payable o you upon demand and referred to as free creditbalances.
Your free credit cash balances: 1) can be maintained in the sacurities account and will earn
inerest through the “Cash Balance Program” as more fully described at:
www. efrade.com/cashbalance, and 2) as such am held unsegregated and may be used by
ETS in the conduct of its business, subject to the fimitations of Rule 15¢3-3 under the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Your free credit cash baiances can altematively be
directed to other cash balance options.

Other Cash Bafanca Option. in addition to the Cash Balance Program you may have
the option to have free credit baiances in your securities account automalically transferred
10 a bank sweep product, which is an account at a bank {or banks, collactively, “Program
Banks"} whose deposils are insured by the FDIC. but which are not obtigations of ETS.
Accounts opened prior to May 10, 2018 may also be efigible to have their free credit
balances transferred to certain money markat mutuat funds. For detailed information
about the products available for free credit balances go to www. efrade.com/sweepoptions
(“Sweep Program®). The products available under the Sweep Program may change at any
time. Notification of changes will be provided to the extent required by epplicabie law.
Additionally, you may at any ime change your selection among the products available in
the Sweep Program. You may elect, subject to any limitation set forth in any Sweep
Program agreement or, with respect to an account at a bank, under federat banking iaws
{which includes, without limitation, program banks' potentiel requirement of seven days'
notica before pemmitting a withdrawal or ransfar of funds from such account) that the
balance in the bank dapos# account be returned, or shares of the money market mutuat
fund in which you have a benefigal interest be liquidated and the proceeds returned, as
applicable, to the securities account or remitted to you. With respect to your decision to
participate in a bank sweep product, please remember you are rasponsible for monitoring
the cash balance of your bank sweep accounts deposited with the Program Banks to
determine whether you have total deposit balances heid in the same capacity at any
Pragram Bank in excess of the $250,000 FDIC depesit insurance fimit.

Options Trading. If you are approved for options trading, you are responsible for
advising ETS of any material changes in your investment objectives or financiai situation.
Additionally, further information regarding commissions and other charges related to the
execution " of option transactons has been included in the confirmations of such
transactions previously provided to you. Such information will also be made availab
promptly upon request.

Random Allocation of Options Assignment Notices, Assignment notices for shont
option contracts are allocated among customer short option positions in accordance with
a random allocation method. A detailed description of ETS's random alfocation rmethod

is available at efrade.com and a hard copy of the allocation precedures is availabie upo

request, n<

Financial Statement. A financial statement of ETS is available for your inspaction dt=—
its offices or at etrade.com orwill be mailed to you upon your writen request.

valuation of Certain Altemative Investments (including DPP and REIT securitiesft—
Account statements for Individual Retirement Accounts may include vaiuations fore==
alternative investmants, The vaiues of such investments are estimated and reflect sither—)
the most recent valuation provided to ETS hxlhe issuer of the investment, or a vallatioro
provided by an independent third party. which ETS will obtain as pan of its services,

an annual or more frequent basis. ETS does not provide a guarantee of the value or
appropriateness of the appraisal methodology applied by the independent third party in
providing a value and ETS assumes no responsibility for verifying the accuracy of anyb=2
valuation presenied. Failure of the issuer to provide a timely valuation is your sole()
responsibility. The investment may reflect no value if a valuation was unavailable Of iGe=
inaccurate. Investment in non»public!l traded securitias, which inciudes aternativebe
investments. often involves higher risk and fess kiquidity than other more traditionam
investments. Because there is generally no secondary markst for ajternative investments,!
the values reported to you should not be relied upon as any indication of market value ="
You may be able to sell your interests in the altarnative invesiments held in yo
account, if at ali, only for amounts that are substantially less than their purchase pn

of the estimated values showing cn yar account statements.If your statement reflects
distribution that included a return of eapital on Direct Participation Programs and/or RE(T:
please note that said distributions are reported and a net it 1t per share estimat
value is also reported. Pricing and distribution information has been provided by thgo
sponsor, issuer or other external party responsibie for reporting of the DPP or REIT and the
classffication of distributions as income or return of capital, in whole or in part, is subject

final accounting by such party(ies) and will be reported to you on 8 Form 1099 or K-1, aD

applicable.

ETS is an indirect subsidiary of E"TRADE Financial Corporation. If you havea complaint, G_)
please call 800-ETRADET, orwrite to: E*TRADE Securities LLC P.C. Box 484, Jersey Cit)I
NJ O7303-0484.

-
Definitions: >
Activity/Trade Date. Trade date or transaction date of other entiies, Q
Total Portfolio Percent. Percentage of your hoiding by issue of security.

DIVICPN% Yieid. Annualdividend or bond % yield.
gann?:'é sOld-m. Buy or mell orders for securitios that have not yet baon executed c@
SymbolCUSIP. The symbol or identification number for each security.

-+ Denotes a security where either the country of issue or country of incorporaton of th>
issuer is outside the US. -

Pending and Unsettled Transactions. Basad on the timing of statement generation,

vaiue of certain unsetiled rades and/or pending transactions (e.g., transactions that ta

glace following the last business day ofthe mom_rg_rw not be reflectad on your statement,
lease e-mait us through etrade.com or cafl 800 DE1 with any questions. —
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EXTRADE: ectﬁiﬁgs

- Investment Account:-

Account Number - 7709 Statement Pariod : June 1, 2019 - June 30, 2019 Account Type: INDIVIDUAL

Ciistomer Update:

invest on the go.
With the E*TRADE Mobile app, you hsve evarything you nesd in the palm of your hand—investing,
trading, raseareh, assy-te-use tools, and more. Visit strade.com/mobile to learn more.

e

Last Statement Date: May 31, 2018

Beginning Account Valua(On 06/31/19:: § 67,425.69 5
Ending Account Value(On 08/30/19) $ .02 @
Net Chenge: $ -67,428.71
For curent rates, piease visit girade.com/rates Q
o
[ V-
o
ACCOUNT VALUE SUMMARY +
o)
8
Meargin Balance $ -0.02 $ -2.13 99.06%
Total Cash/Margin Debt $ 0.02 $ -2.13 99.06% -'5
Mutuat Funds $ .00 $ 6742782 -100.00% " T
Totat Value of Securities $ 0.00 $ 6742782 ~100.00%
Net Account Value 3 -0.02 $ 67,425.69 «100.00% = =——
Securities products and services are offered by E*TRADE Securities LLC, Member FINRA/SIPC.
Sweep Dapoalt A t is @ bank deposit with E*TRADE Bank, a Federal savings bank,
Member FDIC. Sweep deposit accounts at each bank are FDIC-i up ta a i) of
$250,000. Sacurities prod and cash bal other than Sweep Deposit Account funds are
naot FDIC-insured, ars not guarantsad deposits or obligstions of E*TRADE Bank, snd are subject
10 i risk, | g possibie joss of the principal invested.
E*TRADE Securities LLC « PO Box 484, Jersey Clty,NJ 07303-0484 * www.etrade.com * 1-800-ETRADE-1 {1-800-387-2331) « Member FINRA/SIPC PAGE 3 OF 6

Document received by the CA 6th D
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> | __EXTRAD E Se gm:i.tig‘s‘m

Investment Account... .. .

*

Account Number: flE-7709 Statement Period : June 1, 2019 - June 30, 2019 Account Type: INDIVIDUAL

ACCOUNT TRANSACTION SUMMARY

pre—te

S ] onierl i’ i

Securities Sold $ 0.00 $ 38,926.55

Your current account value is negative. Please contact us at 800-ETRADE-1 Interest Recelved

at your earliest convenience. Taxable $ 0.00 s 0.03
Dividends Received
Taxable $ 0.00 $ 159.73
Tax Exempt $ 203.75 $ 770,74
Margin Interest $ -0.02 $ -2.16

E*TRADE Securities LLC * PO Box 484, Jersey City,NJ 07303-0484 * www.etrade.com * 1-800-ETRADE-1 (1-800-387-2331) = Member FINRA/SIPC PAGE 4 OF €

Document received by the CA 6th District Court of Appeal.
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EXTRADE Securities
Investment Accoun

Account Number: [JJl-7709 Statement Period : June 1, 2019 - June 30, 2018 Account Type: INDIVIDUAL

ACCOUNT HOLDINGS

TOTAL CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS YTD INTEREST (CREDIT INTEREST ONLY) $0.03
MUTUAL FUNDS {0.00% of Holdings)

TERMEBOR)

TOTAL PRICED PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS {ON 06/30/18) $-0.02

TRANSACTION HISTORY
DIVIDENDS & INTEREST ACTIVITY
2 S

FCORE L : . ‘ .

*VANGUARD CALIFORNIA TAX FREE VCAIX 53.92

INSURED INTERMEDIATE TERM PORT

RECORD 06/13/19 PAY 08/14/19
e o e

strict Court of Appeal.

TOTAL DIVIDENDS & INTEREST ACTIVITY $0.02
NET DIVIDENDS & INTEREST ACTIVITY $203.73

g
8
3
I

WITHDRAWALS & DEPOSITS

E*TRADE Securities LLC * PO Box 484, Jersey City,NJ 07303 -04B4 + www etrade.com * 1-800-ETRADE-1 (1-800-387-2331) » Member FINRA/SIPC

PAGE 5 OF 6

Document received by the CA 6th
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investment Account

' E¥TRADE

Account Number: [Jl-7709 Statement Pariod : June 1, 2019 - June 30, 2019 Account Type: INDIVIDUAL

WITHDRAWALS & DEPOSITS (Continued)
DATE. 3 ; a

NET WITHDRAWALS & DEPOSITS $2.13

OTHER ACTIVITY

U

INVES] ICE$:10:97: S 4 ottany
06/13/19 **VANGUARD CALIFORNIA TAX FREE VCAIX Journal -5,646.084
INSURED INTERMEDIATE TERM PORT
TFR TO ACCT 460-80766-1
REFID:229360196528096

TOTAL OTHER ACTIVITY $203.75
NET OTHER ACTIVITY $203.75
E*TRADE Securities LLC * PO Box 484, Jersey City,NJ 07303-0484 * www.etrade.com * 1-B00-ETRADE-1 {1-800-387-2331) * Member FINRA/SIPC PAGE 6 OF 6

Document received by the CA 6th District Court of Appeal.
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